

WOODRUFF SCOUT CAMP -- BOY SCOUT SUMMER CAMP

2018 Dining Hall Menu

rev 042018

week 1-3-5-7

	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Breakfast		French Toast (no strips) Sausage Syrup Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	Biscuit & Sausage Scrambled Eggs Jelly Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	Muffins Bacon Eggs Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	Waffles Sausage Syrup Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	Biscuit & Gravy Scrambled Eggs Jelly Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	In Troop Campsite Danish Juice
Lunch		Hot Dogs-2 per person WSR Taters Corn - whole kernel Salad Bar Apple Sauce water	Taco Salad chips Meat filling black beans tomatoes salsa shredded lettuce shredded cheese water pudding	Pizza Squares Potato Chips Fruit Cocktail Salad Bar Cookies water	Chicken Sandwich WSR Taters Corn on the Cob Salad Bar Ice Cream water	Corn Dog Mac n Cheese Green Beans/Peas Salad Bar Fruit Cocktail water	NOTE: Peanut Butter & Jelly Bar available all meals Atl. Meal: Gluten, Veggie, etc
Dinner	Chicken Strips /nuggets Green Beans Carrots Dinner Roll Salad Bar Brownie water	Salsbury steak mashed potatoes Green Beans Rolls Salad Bar Sheet cake water	Red Beans -Sausage White Rice Corn on the cob Rolls Salad Bar Pudding water	Lasagna green veggie Dinner Roll or Garlic Bread Salad Bar ice cream cups water	Hamburger Patty Baked Beans WSR Taters Pickle Spear Salad Bar Sheet cake water	chicken tenders Cole Slaw Chips Buns Apple Cobbler water	NOTE: Peanut Butter & Jelly Bar available all meals Atl. Meal: Gluten, Veggie, etc

Note - Special Diets: Refer to the 2017 Menu Book to determine ingredients. At camp you will have access to the 2018 Menu Book to note changes to ingredients.	Leaders' Brunch-Tues Bisquits & Gravy Bacon & Sausage Eggs Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk & Juice	Leaders' Steak Dinner Steak Potatoes and fixins Dinner Roll Salad and fixins Cheesecake Iced Tea and Coffee	River/Horse Lunch Sandwich Chips String Cheese Granola Bar Bottled Water Fruit
--	---	--	---

WOODRUFF SCOUT CAMP -- BOY SCOUT SUMMER CAMP

2018 Dining Hall Menu

42018

week 2-4-6-8

	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Breakfast		French Toast (no strips) Sausage Syrup Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	Biscuit & Sausage Scrambled Eggs Jelly Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	Breakfast burrito Bacon bits/ Sausage scramble Eggs grated cheese Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk / juice	Sausage link/pancake on a stick Syrup Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	Biscuit & Gravy Scrambled Eggs Jelly Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk Juice	In Troop Campsite Danish Juice
Lunch		Hot Dogs-2 per person WSR Taters Corn - whole kernel Salad Bar Apple Sauce water	meatball subs grated cheese- mozzarella salad bars pudding water	Pizza Squares Potato Chips Fruit Cocktail Salad Bar Cookies water	Fish Sandwich WSR Taters tartar sauce Corn on the Cob Salad Bar Ice Cream water	Corn Dog Mac n Cheese Green Beans/Peas Salad Bar Fruit Cocktail water	NOTE: Peanut Butter & Jelly Bar available all meals Atl. Meal: Gluten,Veggie, etc
Dinner	Chicken Strips /nuggets potatoes au gratin Carrots Dinner Roll Salad Bar Brownie water	Salsbury steak mashed potatoes Green Beans Rolls Salad Bar Sheet cake water	Red Beans -Sausage White Rice Corn on the cob Rolls Salad Bar Pudding water	Chicken Parmasean green veggie Dinner Roll or Garlic Bread Salad Bar ice cream cups water	Hamburger Patty Baked Beans WSR Taters Pickle Spear Salad Bar Sheet cake water	chicken tenders Cole Slaw Chips Buns Apple Cobbler water	NOTE: Peanut Butter & Jelly Bar available all meals Atl. Meal: Gluten, Veggie, etc

Note - Special Diets: Refer to the 2017 Menu Book to determine ingredients. At camp you will have access to the 2018 Menu Book to note changes to ingredients.	Leaders' Brunch-Tues Biscuits & Gravy Bacon & Sausage Eggs Cereal Fresh Fruit Milk & Juice	Leaders' Steak Dinner Steak Potatoes and fixins Dinner Roll Salad and fixins Cheesecake Iced Tea and Coffee	River/Horse Lunch Sandwich Chips String Cheese Granola Bar Bottled Water Fruit
--	---	--	---

WOODRUFF

SCOUT CAMP

Woodruff Dining Hall

Menu Book

Ingredients Listing

WOODRUFF

SCOUT CAMP

This ingredient listing is based on our planned camp menu. Since we have not received our initial orders of food for camp, the enclosed fact sheets are based on what our providers have stated will be shipped. At camp, we will maintain a copy of this document, as well as any new sheets on replacement items shipped to camp.



Breakfast Items

FRNCH TOAST STICKS OVENABLE FZ
AJ ORIGINAL FT STKS 2/5lb BULK

Item # 052221

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4 GR
Serving Per Container :45

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 280 Calories from Fat : 110

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	12 g	0.18 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	0.1 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	380 mg	0.16 %
Total Carbohydrate	38 g	0.13 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0.18 %
Sugars	10 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
1960043585	10019600435850	2	5 LB	45

Brand	Class	PBH
AUNT JEMIMA	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11 LB	10 LB	US	Dairy	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
9	19	9	10 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Bread (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Mono-Diglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Turmeric [Color], Ammonium Sulfate, Calcium Peroxide, Soy Lecithin), Water, Batter Mix (Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Natural Flavor, Modified Corn Starch, Salt and Artificial Flavor), Soybean Oil, Flour Predust (Wheat Flour [Enriched with Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Salt, Soybean Oil), Batter (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Dextrose, Gelatinized Wheat Starch, Salt, Whey, Sugar, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate], Soybean Oil, Artificial Flavor, Oleoresin Paprika). CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
MILK
SOYBEAN
WHEAT

Handling Suggestions:

Keep frozen

Benefits:

Nearly 100% brand customer awareness; easy preparation; heat and serve



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

EGG SCRMBLD MIX CIB FZ

Item # 441025

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 cup

Serving Per Container : 18

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 140 Calories from Fat : 80

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	9 g	14 %
Saturated Fat	2.5 g	12 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	270 mg	90 %
Sodium	170 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	4 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	14 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	11.5 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Iron	0%
Calcium	0%		0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
51365				18

Brand	Class	PBH

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
			NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
			09 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

whole eggs, whey, skim milk, egg whites, soybean oil, xanthan gum, citric acid, 0.15% water added as carrier for citric acid and beta carotene (natural color), citric acid added to preserve color. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement



Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

WAFFLE REG SQ .8 OZ
MBW REG SQUARE WAFFLES 12/12CT

Item # 993898

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 3 GR

Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 170 Calories from Fat : 25

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	3 g	0.05 %
Saturated Fat	0.5 g	0.03 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	300 mg	0 %
Sodium	440 mg	0.18 %
Total Carbohydrate	31 g	0.1 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0.05 %
Sugars	3 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
1960046009	10019600460098	12	12 CT	48

Brand	Class	PBH
MRS BUTTERWORTH	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11.5 LB	7.88 LB	US	Dairy	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	19	6	14 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Enriched wheat flour [flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, sugar, whey. Contains 2% or less of: leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), eggs, calcium carbonate, calcium chloride, salt, corn syrup solids, colored with (yellow 5, yellow 6), fortified with (reduced iron, niacinamide, pyridoxine hydrochloride [vitamin B6], riboflavin [vitamin B2], cyanocobalamin [vitamin B12], thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1]), dextrose, corn starch, natural and artificial flavor, soy lecithin. Contains: Wheat, Milk, Eggs and Soy. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Keep frozen

Benefits:

Easy preparation; heat and serve



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BISCUIT DGH EASY SPLIT 3.25"

Southern style biscuit in pre-portioned, easy-to-use "freezer to oven" format. Rich, buttery flavor. Formulated to produce light and fluffy Easy Split biscuits, ideal for sandwiches.

Item # 006249

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : One Biscuit

Serving Per Container : 168

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 270 Calories from Fat : 110

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	12 g	18 %
Saturated Fat	3 g	14 %
Trans Fat	6 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	840 mg	35 %
Total Carbohydrate	34 g	11 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	18 %
Sugars	3 g	
Protein	6 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
94562-06249	10094562062498	168		168

Brand	Class	PBH
PILLSBURY	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
35.26 LB	33.29 LB	US	Dairy	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	11	9	09 * 06		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, BUTTERMILK, SUGAR, BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, DATEM, WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, NONFAT MILK, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEY, SODIUM CASEINATE, CREAM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
MILK
WHEAT

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Best if Used By" code date. Store in freezer 0 degrees F or colder.

Benefits:

Southern style biscuit in pre-portioned, easy-to-use "freezer to oven" format. Rich, buttery flavor. Formulated to produce light and fluffy Easy Split biscuits, ideal for sandwiches.

 PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



DANISH ELITE VAR APPLE CHEESE
SL LGDAN TIMELESS VARPK 8CT

Item # 008344

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories :

Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	
Protein	g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
8344	10032100083444	6	8 CT	

Brand	Class	PBH
SARA LEE(BAKERY)	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
16.29 LB	11.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	13	12	08 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Frozen

Benefits:

- Each Danish is hand shaped before baking for a made-from-scratch appearance - Contains double the favorite flavors that patrons love - Classic dough layers lock in moisture - Holds and displays beautifully for hours



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SAUSAGE PATTY 1.5 OZ FC FZ

WEST CREEK



Item # 314828

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Patty
Serving Per Container : 128

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 170 Calories from Fat : 140

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	16 g	25 %
Saturated Fat	6 g	29 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	40 mg	13 %
Sodium	330 mg	14 %
Total Carbohydrate	0 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	25 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	6 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
314828	806795417555	1	12 LB	128

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	MEATS	DELI/COOKED MEATS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.85 LB	12 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	12	6	10 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Pork, Water, Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphate, Flavorings, Sugar, Caramel Color **Allergy Information** : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BACON SLCD REG FC

100% yield with no waste with a guaranteed slice count. Allows for quick prep and cleanup.

WEST CREEK



Item # 266365

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 slices (15g)
Serving Per Container : 150

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 90 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	2.5 g	13 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	15 mg	5 %
Sodium	270 mg	11 %
Total Carbohydrate	0 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	11 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	5 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
266365	806795048636	2	150 CT	150

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	MEATS	DELI/COOKED MEATS REFRIG

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
4.5 LB	3.25 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	10	3	08 * 08		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

Cured with: water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Refrigerated

Benefits:

*Reduces waste, maximized cooler space and increased speed to plate.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BEEF FRITTER FOR BISCUIT FC

Fully cooked, chopped beef with black pepper in the flour-based breading.
Perfect size for breakfast biscuits. Hourglass shape. CN labeled.

Item # 091399

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1.97 OZ
Serving Per Container :80

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 200 Calories from Fat : 130

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	14 g	22 %
Saturated Fat	5 g	25 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	30 mg	10 %
Sodium	380 mg	16 %
Total Carbohydrate	9 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	22 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	7 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0.08%
Calcium	7.79%	Iron	1.3%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
79020	880760007880	80		80

Brand	Class	PBH
ADVANCE	MEATS	BEEF FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.85 LB	9 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
18	12	5	07 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 30% Fat), Salt, Sodium Phosphate. Breded with: Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Spice, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Torula Yeast, Soybean Oil, Onion Powder. Battered with: Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Starch, Wheat Flour, Salt, Buttermilk Blend (Buttermilk, Whey), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Spice. Set in Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat **Allergy**

Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
MILK
WHEAT

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Keep frozen

Benefits:

Profitable--pre-portioned servings eliminate waste. Labor Saving--goes straight from the freezer to the oven; pre-battered and breaded; consistent product regardless of experience level. Improved Food Safety--reduced risk of cross contamination; no knife work required. Great for Children--CN labeled.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

HASHBROWN PATTY OVAL FC FZ

Item # 284808

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2EA(4.51Z,128G)
Serving Per Container :59

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 270 Calories from Fat : : 140

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	15 g	23 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	500 mg	21 %
Total Carbohydrate	31 g	10 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	23 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	6%
Calcium	20%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
OIF00589A	10072714005890	6	20 CT	59

Brand	Class	PBH
ORE-IDA	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	POTATOES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18.22 LB	16.87 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	12	10	12 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Contains 2% or less of Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size	2EA(4)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	1/2C
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

BEST IF USED BEFORE 540 DAYS FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE, WHEN STORED AT 0Å°F/-18Å°C OR BELOW.

Benefits:

BEST IF USED BEFORE 540 DAYS FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE, WHEN STORED AT 0Å°F/-18Å°C OR BELOW.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

GRAVY MIX PEPPERED OLD FASHION

MIX, GRVY PPR OLD FSHND CNTRY

Item # 287327

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :371.13

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 53.95 Calories from Fat : 27.93

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	3.1 g	5 %
Saturated Fat	1.33 g	4 %
Trans Fat	0.86 g	
Cholesterol	0.03 mg	0 %
Sodium	223.87 mg	9 %
Total Carbohydrate	6.24 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0.09 g	0 %
Sugars	0.43 g	
Protein	0.29 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0.02%
Calcium	4.22%	Iron	0.16%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
4346311	10070292701258	6		371.13

Brand	Class	PBH
SOUTHEASTERN MILLS	GROCERY DRY	BAKERY SUGAR/FLOUR/MIXES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9 LB	9 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
11	10	7	16 * 10		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalent

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

GRAVY MIX CHICKEN

Item # 068195

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/4 cup
Serving Per Container :396

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 15		Calories from Fat : 5
Total Fat	1 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	240 mg	10 %
Total Carbohydrate	3 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	1 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
94560	10041460945606	6	14 OZ	396

Brand	Class	PBH
PIONEER	GROCERY DRY	SAUCES PREPARED/BASES DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
5.75 LB	5.2 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	8	6	20 * 08		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN, SOY), CHICKEN MEAT (PRESERVED WITH BHA, PROPYL GALLATE, AND CITRIC ACID), ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHICKEN FAT (PRESERVED WITH BHA, PROPYL GALLATE, AND CITRIC ACID), MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ONION CONTAINS less than 2% SUGAR, SPICES, SOY FLOUR, PEPPER, NONFAT MILK, GARLIC, DEXTROSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), MALTODEXTRIN, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, COLOR ADDED, SODIUM CITRATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY, GUM ARABIC, CARRAGEENAN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POLYSORBATE 80. CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY MAY CONTAIN: EGG **Allergy**

Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

Store in cool, dry place

Benefits:

Scratch-made appeal, Versatile, Easy Preparation, Consistent Performance



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL APPLE JACKS BP TFF

Kellogg's® Apple Jacks® Cereal 0.63 oz./96 ct. Bowl Pack Cereal



Item # 029743

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Container
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 70		Calories from Fat : 5
Total Fat	0.5 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	95 mg	4 %
Total Carbohydrate	16 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	1 %
Sugars	7 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	9%
Calcium	0%	Iron	2.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1ea(1)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3800002996	38000029967	96		96

Brand	Class	PBH
KELLOGGS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.9 LB	3.75 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	14	14	09 * 03		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

SUGAR, CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, OAT FIBER, SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF VEGETABLE OIL (HYDROGENATED COCONUT, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), SALT, MILLED CORN, DRIED APPLES, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CORNSTARCH, CINNAMON, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 6, BAKING SODA, TURMERIC EXTRACT COLOR, BLUE 1, RED 40, BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE AND ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, ZINC OXIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D3. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
SOYBEAN WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

Dry.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Primary/Secondary Schools, Hospitals, Long-Term Care, Senior Living, Corrections, For Breakfast.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CEREAL CHEERIOS BP TFF

0.5 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Oats - First Ingredient. Toasted, whole grain oat cereal in ring-shaped pieces. Contains no artificial flavors. Top seller.

Item # 042863

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : One Bowl
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 70 Calories from Fat : 10

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	95 mg	4 %
Total Carbohydrate	14 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	2 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
16000-11941	10016000119410	96		96

Brand	Class	PBH
GENERAL MILLS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.15 LB	4.13 LB	US	Parve	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	13	14	09 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness, Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Store in cool dry location

Benefits:

0.5 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Oats - First Ingredient. Toasted, whole grain oat cereal in ring-shaped pieces. Contains no artificial flavors. Top seller.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CEREAL CINNAMON TOAST CRNCH BP

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. MEETS USDA WHOLE GRAIN-RICH CRITERIA. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT - FIRST INGREDIENT. A CRISP, SWEETENED WHOLE WHEAT AND RICE CEREAL MADE WITH REAL CINNAMON. CONTAINS NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. TOP SELLER.

Item # 057142

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 BOWL (28G) (3)
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 110		Calories from Fat : 25
Total Fat	3 g	4 %
Saturated Fat	0.5 g	3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	160 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	22 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	4 %
Sugars	8 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	4.8%
Calcium	80%	Iron	3.6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1EA(1)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
16000-11815	10016000118154	96	1 OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
GENERAL MILLS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.3 LB	6 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	13	14	09 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Rice Bran and/or Canola Oil, Fructose, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin, Trisodium Phosphate, Color Added, BHT Added to Preserve Freshness, Vitamins and Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3. CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains SOYBEAN WHEAT May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Store in cool dry location

Benefits:

Meets K-12 1 Bread Equivalent. Top seller. Offers real cinnamon and sugar in every bite. Crispy, Sweetened WHOLE WHEAT and RICE Cereal



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SYRUP PANCAKE & WAFFLE TFF

WEST CREEK.

Item # 352932

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories :

Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	
Protein	g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
352932	806795433418	100		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.78 LB	9.38 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	7	17 * 08		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:

PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

MILK 2% R/F TFF CARTON

2% Milk

Item # 085564

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 8 OZ
 Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving
 Calories : 0 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	5 mg	2 %
Sodium	120 mg	5 %
Total Carbohydrate	12 g	4 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	8 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
100114	10838257001146	48		48

Brand	Class	PBH
SEALTEST	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	MILKS/CREAMS/YOGURT

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
27.66 LB	25.86 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
15	10	9	12 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

milk, fat free milk, vit A palmitate, vit D3
Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Refrigerated below 45

Benefits:

30% Calcium



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

MILK CHOC 1% LF TFF CARTON
LF Choc Milk

Item # 959531

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 8 OZ
Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 100		Calories from Fat : 20
Total Fat	2.5 g	4 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	8 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	12 mg	4 %
Sodium	120 mg	5 %
Total Carbohydrate	12 g	4 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	4 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	8 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
100111	10838257001115	48		48

Brand	Class	PBH
SEALTEST	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	MILKS/CREAMS/YOGURT

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
27.66 LB	25.86 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
15	10	9	12 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

Fat free milk, milk, Cit A palmitate, Vit D3 **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Refrigerated below 45

Benefits:

30% DV calcium



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

MILK SKIM HALF PINT TFF
fat free milk

Item # 959509

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 8 OZ
Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 80		Calories from Fat : 0
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	5 mg	2 %
Sodium	120 mg	5 %
Total Carbohydrate	12 g	4 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	8 g	
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium	0%	Iron 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
100118	10838257001184	48	8 OZ	48

Brand	Class	PBH
SEALTEST	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	MILKS/CREAMS/YOGURT

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
27.66 LB	25.92 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
15	10	9	12 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

fat free milk, Vit A Palmitate, Vit D3 **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Refrigerated below 45

Benefits:

30%DV calcium



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL CORN FLAKES BP TFF
Kellogg's Corn Flakes® 0.75 oz./96 ct. Bowl Pack Cereal



Item # 026374

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Container
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 80		Calories from Fat : 0
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	150 mg	6 %
Total Carbohydrate	18 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	3.6%
Calcium	0%	Iron	5.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3800000196	38000001963	96		96

Brand	Class	PBH
KELLOGGS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.4 LB	4.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	17	14	09 * 03		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

MILLED CORN, SUGAR, MALT FLAVOR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, VITAMINS AND MINERALS: IRON, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Dry.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Primary/Secondary Schools, Hospitals, Long-Term Care, Senior Living, Corrections, For Breakfast.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CEREAL FROOT LOOPS BP TFF
 KELLOGG'S® FROOT LOOPS® CEREAL 0.75 OZ./96 CT. BOWL PACK
 CEREAL

Item # 017960

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Container
 Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 80		Calories from Fat : : 5
Total Fat	1 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	110 mg	5 %
Total Carbohydrate	18 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	2 %
Sugars	7 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	11%
Calcium	2.9%	Iron	3.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3800001796	38000017964	96		96

Brand	Class	PBH
KELLOGGS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.4 LB	4.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	14	14	09 * 03		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

SUGAR, CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, OAT FIBER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, RED 40, TURMERIC EXTRACT COLOR, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1, ANNATTO EXTRACT COLOR, BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE AND ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, ZINC OXIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D3. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
 SOYBEAN
 WHEAT

Handling Suggestions:

Dry.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Primary/Secondary Schools, Hospitals, Long-Term Care, Senior Living, Corrections, For Breakfast.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CEREAL FRSTD FLAKES BP TFF
 Kellogg's Frosted Flakes® Cereal `1.0 oz./96 ct. `Bowl Pack Cereal

Item # 028224

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Container
 Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 100 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	140 mg	6 %
Total Carbohydrate	25 g	8 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0 %
Sugars	10 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	4.8%
Calcium	0%	Iron	3.6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3800001596	38000015960	96	1 OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
KELLOGGS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10 LB	6 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	14	14	09 * 03		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

MILLED CORN, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF MALT FLAVOR, SALT, BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMINS AND MINERALS: IRON, VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID AND SODIUM ASCORBATE), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
SOYBEAN	

Handling Suggestions:

Dry.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Primary/Secondary Schools, Hospitals, Long-Term Care, Senior Living, Corrections, For Breakfast.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL CHEERIOS HONEY NUT BP



Item # 993416

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1EA(1Z,28G)
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 110	Calories from Fat : 10	
Total Fat	1.5 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	160 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	22 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	2 %
Sugars	9 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	6%
Calcium	100%	Iron	4.5%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1ea(1)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
16000-11918	10016000119182	96	1 OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
GENERAL MILLS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.3 LB	6 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	13	14	09 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Oat Bran, Modified Corn Starch, Honey, Brown Sugar Syrup, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate, Canola and/or Rice Bran Oil, Natural Almond Flavor, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness, Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3, CONTAINS ALMOND; MAY CONTAIN WHEAT INGREDIENTS. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
TREENUTS

Handling Suggestions:

Store in cool dry location

Benefits:

Meets K-12 1 Bread Equivalent. Top-seller. Popular with all ages. Sweetened Whole Grain Oat Cereal With Real Honey and Natural Almond Flavor



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL RAISIN BRAN BP TFF



Item # 000896

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1EA(1.25Z,35G)

Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 110

Calories from Fat : 5

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0.5 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	125 mg	5 %
Total Carbohydrate	27 g	9 %
Dietary Fiber	4 g	1 %
Sugars	10 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	3%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1ea(1)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.250
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3800000896	38000008962	96		96

Brand	Class	PBH
KELLOGGS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11.5 LB	7.5 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	14	14	09 * 03		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, RAISINS, WHEAT BRAN, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, MALT FLAVOR, VITAMINS AND MINERALS: POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), ZINC OXIDE, VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Dry.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Primary/Secondary Schools, Hospitals, Long-Term Care, Senior Living, Corrections, For Breakfast.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL RICE KRISPIE BP TFF
 Kellogg's® Rice Krispies® `0.63 oz./96 ct. `Bowl Pack Cereal



Item # 026907

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :
 Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	Calories from Fat: :	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g		%
Saturated Fat	g		%
Trans Fat	g		%
Cholesterol	mg		%
Sodium	mg		%
Total Carbohydrate	g		%
Dietary Fiber	g		%
Sugars	g		%
Protein	g		%

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3800000596	38000005961	96		96

Brand	Class	PBH
KELLOGGS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.75 LB	3.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	14	14	09 * 03		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

JAM STRWBRY CUP TFF
Sweet, red colored jelly with strawberry flavor in .5 oz. cup.

WEST CREEK.

Item # 194595

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 oz (14 g)
Serving Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 30 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	8 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	7 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
194595	806795006254	400		1

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
14.6 LB	13.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	8	6	12 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Strawberries, Sugar, Pectin and Citric Acid **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool dry area. Shelf stable, 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

Easy-to-open cups allow for easy spreading on pastries.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

JELLY GRAPE CUP TFF GF
SMUCKER 1/2 OUNCE GRAPE JELLY PLASTIC

Item # 038934

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : .5 oz
Serving Per Container :200

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 35		Calories from Fat : :
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	9 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	8 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10051500007645	51500007648	200		200

Brand	Class	PBH
SMUCKERS	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.5 LB	6.25 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
10	8	6	22 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

CONCORD GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, FRUIT PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE.
Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

200/.5 OZ CUPS. SHELF LIFE 6 MONTHS AT 70 DEGREES.

Benefits:

SMUCKER'S 1/2 OZ. CONCORD GRAPE JELLY IS PACKAGED IN A RECTANGULAR PLASTIC CUP AND FEATURES BOLD, APPEALING GRAPHICS. WITH A NAME LIKE SMUCKER'S, IT HAS TO BE GOOD .



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

JELLY VAR #11 CUP

PC Cups. Jelly assortment containing 160 Grape Jelly, 160 Mixed Fruit, 80 Strawberry Jam

WEST CREEK



Item # 194593

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 10g
Serving Per Container :10

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 25	Calories from Fat : 0	
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	7 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
194593	806795006230	400	10 GM	10

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.95 LB	8.8 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	8	6	12 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

mixed fruit: grape and pear juice (grape juice concentrate, pear juice concentrate, water), corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, pectin and citric acid. grape: grape juice (water, grape juice concentrate), corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, pectin and citric acid. strawberry jam: strawberries, sugar, pectin and citric acid. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool dry area. Shelf stable, 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

Easy-to-open cups allow for easy spreading on pastries.

PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



Lunch Items

CORN DOG TURKEY FZ

TURKEY CORN DOGS- BATTER WRAPPED FRANK ON A STICK

WEST CREEK.

Item # 439912

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 CORN DOG(113G)
Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 290	Calories from Fat: : 140	
Total Fat	15 g	23 %
Saturated Fat	6 g	29 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	45 mg	15 %
Sodium	1200 mg	50 %
Total Carbohydrate	29 g	10 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	23 %
Sugars	10 g	
Protein	9 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
512356	806795478143	48	4 OZ	48

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.9 LB	12 LB	N/A		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	9	10	12 * 06		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

TURKEY FRANK INGREDIENTS: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SALT, CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: SPICES, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, FLAVORINGS, PAPRIKA AND PAPRIKA OLEORESIN, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE. BATTER INGREDIENTS: WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, DRIED HONEY, ONION, POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, NONFAT MILK, EGG. COOKED IN VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF: CORN OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, SOYBEAN OIL). CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, EGG AND MILK. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN

Benefits:

PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



BEEF TOPPING CRUMBLE FC

All meat (beef) product, lightly seasoned for a sweet, black pepper and beef flavor profile in a piece count of 32 oblong crumbles/oz. A twist on a traditional favorite, this product is versatile across the menu - plus fully cooked means less waste, less

Item # 261305

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 oz
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving
Calories : 260 Calories from Fat : 147.1

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	16.3 g	25.1 %
Saturated Fat	5.7 g	28.7 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	89 mg	29.7 %
Sodium	95 mg	4 %
Total Carbohydrate	0 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	25.1 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	26.1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	9%	Iron	3%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
20489	10020534586198	2	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
ULTIMO	MEATS	BEEF FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.47 LB	10 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	7	17 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

usda commodity,bf,ground bulk/coarse ground,frz,ckd **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



Tyson Foods, Inc.

BEEF TACO FILLING FC

102082-0928 BEEF TACO FILLING * UPC: 00023700602817 * STORAGE METHOD: Frozen * INNER PACKAGE NET WEIGHT: 5 LB * MASTER CASE NET WEIGHT: 20 LB * TRANS FAT: .5 G

Item # 909998

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 OZ SERVING, 1
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 140 Calories from Fat: : 100

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	11 g	17 %
Saturated Fat	4.5 g	23 %
Trans Fat	0.5 g	
Cholesterol	35 mg	12 %
Sodium	420 mg	18 %
Total Carbohydrate	1 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	17 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	10 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	9%	Iron	1%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
102082-0928	23700602817	5	4 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
TYSON	MEATS	DELI/COOKED MEATS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21.12 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	10	7	12 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: beef, tomato powder, jalapeno peppers, salt, flavoring, sodium phosphate, chili powder (chili pepper), sugar, spices.

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



Tyson Foods, Inc.

CHICKEN TNDRLN FC RTU

* DESCRIPTION * Tyson? Fully Cooked Lightly Breaded Tenderloin * UPC * 00023700100146 * STORAGE METHOD * Frozen * PIECE/PACK INFORMATION * Minimum of 80 PIECE(s) per CASE. * INNER PACKAGE NET WEIGHT * 5 LB * MASTER CASE NET WEIGHT * 10 LB * TRANS FAT * 0g

Item # 880919

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4 OZ SERVING, 4
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 200 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7g	11 %
Saturated Fat	1g	5 %
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	50 mg	17 %
Sodium	620 mg	26 %
Total Carbohydrate	10 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0g	11 %
Sugars	0g	
Protein	24 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
007084-0928	23700100146	2	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
TYSON	POULTRY	POULTRY PRECOOKED FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.68 LB	10 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
15	9	8	13 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Chicken tenderloins, water, modified food starch, sodium phosphates, salt. BREADED WITH: Bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, spices (including mustard), leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dextrose, corn starch, garlic powder. BATTERED WITH: Water, wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, wheat gluten, salt. Breading set in vegetable oil. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHICKEN FIL BRD FZ

Item # 958972

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	
Protein	g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
97530	669114975309	53	3 OZ	

Brand	Class	PBH
PRIME PAK	POULTRY	POULTRY PRECOOKED FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11 LB	10 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
10	10	10	10 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PIZZA PEPPERONI RND 5"

TONY'S 5" Pizza Bulk Pepperoni

Item # 060762

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 pizza (154g/5

Serving Per Container :54

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 430 Calories from Fat : 170

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	19 g	29 %
Saturated Fat	10 g	48 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	25 mg	9 %
Sodium	920 mg	38 %
Total Carbohydrate	49 g	16 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	29 %
Sugars	10 g	
Protein	16 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	150%	Iron	3.6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
63520	10072180635201	54		54

Brand	Class	PBH
TONYS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
20.14 LB	18.79 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	11	12	10 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, ONION, GARLIC POWDER, ASCORBIC ACID. **Allergy information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of 0.00 F / -17.78 C

Benefits:

Unique: a staple of the pizza industry for over 25 years and is unrivaled. Easy to prepare-ideal for large groups of people. Great for personal pizza venue application. Your choice of Cheese, Pepperoni, Supreme, or Sausage varieties.

School Equivalents

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PIZZA CHEESE RND 5" TFF

TONY'S 5" Pizza Bulk Cheese

Item # 063519

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 pizza (147g/5)

Serving Per Container :54

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 390 Calories from Fat : 140

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	16 g	25 %
Saturated Fat	8 g	42 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	20 mg	7 %
Sodium	730 mg	30 %
Total Carbohydrate	48 g	16 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	25 %
Sugars	10 g	
Protein	14 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	200%	Iron	2.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
63519	10072180635195	54		54

Brand	Class	PBH
TONYS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18.15 LB	16.8 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	11	12	10 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, ONION, GARLIC POWDER, ASCORBIC ACID. **Allergy**

Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of 0.00 F/ -17.78 C

Benefits:

Unique: a staple of the pizza industry for over 25 years and is unrivaled. Easy to prepare-ideal for large groups of people. Great for personal pizza venue application. Your choice of Cheese, Pepperoni, Supreme, or Sausage varieties.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PIZZA CHEESE RND 5" TFF

TONY'S 5" Pizza Bulk Cheese

Item # 063519

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 pizza (147g/5)

Serving Per Container :54

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 390 Calories from Fat : 140

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	16 g	25 %
Saturated Fat	8 g	42 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	20 mg	7 %
Sodium	730 mg	30 %
Total Carbohydrate	48 g	16 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	25 %
Sugars	10 g	
Protein	14 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	200%	Iron	2.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
63519	10072180635195	54		54

Brand	Class	PBH
TONYS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18.15 LB	16.8 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	11	12	10 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, ONION, GARLIC POWDER, ASCORBIC ACID. **Allergy**

Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK SOYBEAN WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of 0.00 F/ -17.78 C

Benefits:

Unique: a staple of the pizza industry for over 25 years and is unrivaled. Easy to prepare-ideal for large groups of people. Great for personal pizza venue application. Your choice of Cheese, Pepperoni, Supreme, or Sausage varieties.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

TORTILLA FLOUR PRESSED 6 IN

Item # 041167

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : Calories from Fat : :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	%
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	%
Protein	g	%

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
2708	27331027087	288		

Brand	Class	PBH
LA BANDERITA	GROCERY DRY	ETHNIC ITEMS DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
22 LB	21 LB	N/A		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	5	07 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

RICE SPANISH TFF
Spanish Flavored Parboiled Rice.

Item # 998798

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 cup
Serving Per Container :18

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 190 Calories from Fat : 5

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0.5 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	570 mg	24 %
Total Carbohydrate	43 g	14 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	1 %
Sugars	3 g	
Protein	5 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Iron	0%
Calcium	0%		0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3520024936	10035200249369	6	36 OZ	18

Brand	Class	PBH
CHEF-WAY	GROCERY DRY	RICE

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
14.1 LB	13.5 LB	US	Parve	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
7	12	10	21 * 05		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Enriched Parboiled Long Grain Rice [Rice, Iron (Ferric Orthophosphate), Thiamin (Thiamin Mononitrate), Folic Acid], Spanish Seasoning [Dehydrated Vegetables (Tomato, Red and Green Bell Pepper, Onion), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Spices, Parsley, Citric Acid, Extractive of Paprika, Calcium Silicate (Prevents Caking)].

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Six (6), 36 ounce boxes per case. As with many dry goods, uncooked rice should be stored in a dry and cool environment. Rice will absorb strong aromas, so it is very important to store rice far away from foods such as onions or garlic. Keeping rice in securely sealed container keeps out unwanted moisture and eliminates the risk of infestation.

Benefits:

Versatile, Economical ; Healthy consumer image ; Sodium free (on typical per-serving basis) ; Easily stored ; Compatible with flavor systems ; Simple to incorporate into prepared products



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



FRIES 3/8" REG CUT SEASND TFF
 PREMIUM QUALITY. EXTRA LONG FANCY FRY. 3/8" THICK.
 CONSIDERED MOST POPULAR FRY SIZE. LARGEST PERCENTAGE OF
 FRIES ARE OVER 3" IN LENGTH. SEASONED COATING ADDS FLAVOR.



Item # 197432

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 3oz (84g)
 Serving Per Container :ABOUT

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 140	Calories from Fat : 50	
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6 g	9 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	330 mg	14 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	9 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
197432	806795006780	6	5 LB	ABOUT

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	POTATOES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
32 LB	30 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	13	10	09 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

potatoes, vegetable oil (may contain one or more of the following: canola oil, sunflower oil, cottonseed oil, palm oil, corn oil, soybean oil, hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oil), enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, modified corn starch, spices, corn meal, garlic powder, onion powder, leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dried yeast, colored with oleoresin paprika, dextrose. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN FOR UP TO 12 MONTHS. FRAGILE. DO NOT DROP. DEEP FRY AT 350 DEGREES FOR UP TO 5 MINUTES UNTIL GOLDEN BROWN IN COLOR.

Benefits:

EXTRA SERVINGS THAN LINE FLOW FRIES. LONGER FRIES COVER MORE OF THE PLATE RESULTING IN LESS FRIES NEEDED TO BE SERVED PER SERVING. LOW MOISTURE WITH HIGHER SOLIDS. FAST COOK TIME, GREATER HOLDING ABILITY



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

FRIES TRI TATER FZ TFF

Produced exclusively from premium-quality potatoes, our Formed products deliver rich potato taste in every bite.

Item # 939252

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1ea(2z,57g)
Serving Per Container :240

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 90		Calories from Fat: :
Total Fat	4.5 g	7 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	200 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	11 g	4 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	7 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	9%
Calcium	20%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10071179280224	10071179280224	6	5 LB	240

Brand	Class	PBH
TRADITIONAL	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	POTATOES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.75 LB	30 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	14	11	09 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, CORN, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), SALT, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR), DEXTROSE. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* BG

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN, 0F, UP TO 6 MONTHS.

Benefits:

TRI-TATERS® ARE A GREAT ALTERNATIVE TO FRIES, MASHED AND BAKED POTATOES. WITH A TRIANGULAR SHAPE THAT MEASURES 3/4"X2 1/2"X4" EACH TRI-TATERS® WEIGHS 2 OUNCES. TRI-TATERS® ARE A COMPLIMENT WTH THE OLD STANDBY MEAL OF GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH AND TOMATO SOUP. MADE EXCLUSIVELY FROM PREMIUM POTATOES WITH NO FILLERS. BAKE OR FRY WITH NO ADDITIONAL TRAINING OR EQUIPMENT REQUIRED. CONTAINS ZERO GRAMS TRANS FAT WHEN PREPARED WITH ZGTF OIL.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHILI CON CARNE TFF W/BEAN

WEST CREEK.

Item # 374513

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 c

Serving Per Container :24

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 240

Calories from Fat : :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	5 g	25 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	15 mg	5 %
Sodium	860 mg	36 %
Total Carbohydrate	23 g	8 %
Dietary Fiber	8 g	15 %
Sugars	14 g	
Protein	15 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	60%	Iron	1.8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
374513	806795438314	3	4 LB	24

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	SOUPS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.67 LB	12 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
18	11	4	09 * 18		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), RED KIDNEY BEANS, COOKED BEEF, WATER, DICED TOMATOES, BEEF BROTH, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, BEEF FAT, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF THE FOLLOWING INGREDIENTS: CELERY, BEEF FLAVOR BASE (BEEF AND BEEF STOCK, SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN OIL, SUGAR, FLAVORING, DRIED WHEY, CARAMEL COLOR), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, CHILI PEPPER, SPICE, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, SPICE EXTRACT. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

3/4# TRAYS. KEEP FROZEN. FROZEN SHELF LIFE 21 MONTHS.

Benefits:

THICK, RICH AND ZESTY, THIS CHILI IS LOADED WITH BEANS, BEEF, ONIONS AND VEGETABLES IN A MILDLY SPICY SAUCE. A SEPARATE SEASONING PACK ALLOWS YOU TO ADD JUST THE LEVEL OF HEAT YOU DESIRE. HEAT AND SERVE CONVENIENCE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



APPLESAUCE SWTND TFF

Apple Sauce is prepared from a blend of atleast three sound processing varieites of apples. Apple sauce is bright, practically uniform, typical of varieties of apples used; color is bright with no discoloration due to oxidation or scorching.



Item # 228600

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 cup

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 70

Calories from Fat : 1.5

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0.2 g	0.3 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0.2 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	2 mg	0.1 %
Total Carbohydrate	17.5 g	5.8 %
Dietary Fiber	1.2 g	0.3 %
Sugars	14.7 g	
Protein	0.2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	1.7%
Calcium	3%	Iron	0.1%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition* BG

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
228600	10806795033066	6		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	FRUITS CAN/JAR/DRIED

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
45.6 LB	40.5 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
18	13	7	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

applesauce,cnd,swtnd,wo/ salt (includes usda commodity) **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Dry Storage is recommended between 40° to 80° F. Maximum recommended product life is 36 months. After opening, transfer to covered storage container and refrigerate; best if used with 10 days.

Benefits:

Fancy A-Grade sweetened apple sauce . Golden color, thick grain texture and free of defects



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BEAN REFRIED VEGETARIAN FCY

Vegetarian Refried Bean

Item # 033125

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 125.00 GR

Serving Per Container :150

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 120

Calories from Fat : 15

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	2 g	3 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	140 mg	6 %
Total Carbohydrate	20 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	6 g	3 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	6 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	2.4%
Calcium	40%	Iron	1.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
35215	10034700352159	6		150

Brand	Class	PBH
ALLENS	GROCERY DRY	ETHNIC ITEMS DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
48 LB	43.5 LB	US	Parve	Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	12	7	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Prepared Pinto And Pink Beans, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains

May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

BG

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

6/#10 Steel Cans, Shelf Stable, Ambient Temperatures for storage (34°-95°)

Benefits:

Allens vegetarian refried beans are made using top quality pinto beans with vegetable oil added. Refried beans are a great source of iron and high in fiber. Heat and serve convenience. Great for Mexican recipes, side dishes, nachos and more.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CORN COBBETTE 3"

IQF GRADE A. COB IS CUT ABOUT 3" IN LENGTH. CORN IS LEFT ON COB. GREAT TO SERVE WITH BBQ DISHES WHEN FRESH CORN IS NOT AVAILABLE OR FUNCTIONAL.



Item # 993305

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Ear (85g)
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 90		Calories from Fat : 5
Total Fat	1 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	1 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
993305	806795017618	1	96 CT	96

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	VEGETABLES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
28.3 LB	27 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	11	9	10 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Corn **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

storage 0 degrees or below- cooking instructions 165 degrees F

Benefits:

Economical, healthy product that will taste just as good as fresh vegetables, but with a 2 year shelf life.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CORN WHL KERNEL

Whole Kernel Cut Corn is a staple to American cuisine. Cut Corn has a fresh crunchy texture, bright golden color, and a slightly sweet taste combine for a quality product. Preparation is simple, serve as is or season to taste.



Item # 863494

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 140 Calories from Fat: : 12.8

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1.4 g	2.2 %
Saturated Fat	0.2 g	0.8 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	4 mg	0.2 %
Total Carbohydrate	25.9 g	8.6 %
Dietary Fiber	2.6 g	2.2 %
Sugars	3.4 g	
Protein	3.6 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	5%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
863494	10806795028840	6		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	VEGETABLES CANNED/DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46 LB	39.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	07 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

corn,yel,whl kernel,frz,microwaved **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Stove Top: Add contents to saucepan and gently simmer until hot. Microwave: Empty contents into a microwave safe dish and cover loosely. Heat on high power for 5 minutes or until hot. Stir and serve.

Benefits:

Naturally Saturated Fat Free Food, Naturally Cholesterol Free Food



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CARROT SLCD TFF

Sliced Carrots are convenient and delicious. Carrots are lightly salted, have a good firm texture, and are uniformly sliced allowing for quick preparation and a quality product.



Item # 863495

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 50

Calories from Fat : 2.2

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0.2 g	0.4 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0.2 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	69 mg	2.9 %
Total Carbohydrate	9.6 g	3.2 %
Dietary Fiber	2.8 g	0.4 %
Sugars	4.7 g	
Protein	0.9 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	5.9%
Calcium	33%	Iron	0.3%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
863495	10806795028857	6		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	VEGETABLES CANNED/DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46 LB	39.38 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	07 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

carrots,raw **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains

May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Stove Top: Add contents to saucepan and gently simmer until hot. Microwave: Empty contents into a microwave safe dish and cover loosely. Heat on high power for 5 minutes or until hot. Stir and serve.

Benefits:

Naturally Saturated Fat Free Food, Naturally Cholesterol Free Food, Good Source of Fiber, Excellent Source of Vit A



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



COOKIE SUGAR BULK TFF

Heritage Ovens sugar cookies are packed in 324 cookies per 10 lb. case.
Cookies are enclosed in cello wrapped trays designed to ensure product freshness.

Item # 271152

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 cookies (28g)
Serving Per Container : 162

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 140 Calories from Fat : 50		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6 g	9 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	100 mg	4 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	9 %
Sugars	7 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
271152	806795136609	1	324 CT	162

Brand	Class	PBH
HERITAGE OVENS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11.5 LB	10 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	11	9	08 * 05		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin b1], riboflavin [vitamin b2], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, and palm kernel oil with tbhq for freshness), contains 2% or less of salt, leavening (baking soda), monocalcium phosphate), artificial flavor, soy lecithin **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
PEANUTS	_____
SOYBEAN	_____
TREENUTS	_____
WHEAT	_____

Handling Suggestions:

Store in Dry Ambient Temperature

Benefits:

Designed to ensure product freshness and portability. Ideal for healthcare, child care, catering operations, camps, snack times and field trips.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

COOKIE CHOC CHIP HS TFF

Item # 002848

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 cookies

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160

Calories from Fat : 70

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	8 g	12 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	80 mg	3 %
Total Carbohydrate	20 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	12 %
Sugars	9 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	17.45%	Iron	4.22%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10019320013222	10019320013222	1	10 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
NABISCO	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.3 LB	10 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
18	12	6	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, SUGAR, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, DEXTROSE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN), LEAVENING (BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA), SALT, WHEY (FROM MILK), MOLASSES, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains

May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp 50-100°F Date Code Format: Expiration Date: DDDMMYY ? Example: 05DEC15

Benefits:

Reduced labor: Get all the flavor without the scooping or baking. Consistent quality: Satisfy patrons with an appearance and flavor that never varies. Convenient packaging: Mess-free tray packs reduce breakage and preserve freshness.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP CORN REG TFF

Fritos Corn Chips Original Single Serve 104 / 1 OZ Bags

Item # 931053

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 28.3 GR

Serving Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160 Calories from Fat : 90

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	7 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	160 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	16 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
32405	28400324052	104	1 OZ	1

Brand	Class	PBH
FRITOS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9 LB	6.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	11	06 * 08		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Corn, Corn Oil, and Salt. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement



Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO BBQ TFF
Lay's BBQ Potato Chips Single Serve 104 / 1 OZ Bags

Item # 053888

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 oz
Serving Per Container :104

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 150 Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	3 g	15 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	200 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		6%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
11044	28400110440	104	1 OZ	104

Brand	Class	PBH
LAYS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.7 LB	6.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, CORN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, SUGAR, SALT, DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MOLASSES, ONION POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST SPICES, PAPRIKA, AND EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED (SOYBEAN AND CANOLA) OILS, YEAST, CITRIC ACID, AND MESQUITE SMOKE FLAVOR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

104/1 OZ BAGS. DRY STORAGE. SHELF LIFE MINIMUM 49 DAYS TO DISTRIBUTOR.

Benefits:

THE GREAT TASTE OF LAY'S POTATO CHIPS COMBINED WITH THE BOLD TASTE OF BBQ SAUCE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

ICE CREAM VANILLA CUP FZ TFF

1- 48 PACK BLUE BUNNY 4.0 FLUID OUNCE ICE CREAM CUP VANILLA

Item # 466248

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Unit

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 130 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	25 mg	8 %
Sodium	45 mg	2 %
Total Carbohydrate	16 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	11 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
1026601				

Brand	Class	PBH

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
		US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
			15 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

MILK, CREAM, BUTTERMILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, CONTAINS 1% OR LESS OF VANILLA EXTRACT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CELLULOSE GUM, SODIUM CITRATE, POLYSORBATE 80, CARRAGEENAN, ANNATTO FOR COLOR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN

Benefits:

OUR VANILLA ICE CREAM CUPS ARE PACKED WITH SPOONFULS OF PURE VANILLA FLAVOR



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO REG TFF
Lay's Potato Chips Single Serve 104 / 1 OZ Bags

Item # 039879

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 oz
Serving Per Container :104

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 150		Calories from Fat: :
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	180 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		6%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
11045	28400110457	104	1 OZ	104

Brand	Class	PBH
LAYS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.43 LB	6.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, SUNFLOWER OIL, AND SALT. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

104/1 OZ BAGS. DRY STORAGE. SHELF LIFE MINIMUM 49 DAYS TO DISTRIBUTOR.

Benefits:

POTATOES SLICED THIN AND FRIED TO GOLDEN PERFECTION.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHEESE CHED MILD SHRED REG

WEST CREEK



Item # 875195

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 380 Calories from Fat : 280.7

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	31.2 g	48 %
Saturated Fat	19.7 g	98.3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	94 mg	31.3 %
Sodium	7 mg	0.3 %
Total Carbohydrate	1.6 g	0.5 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	48 %
Sugars	0.5 g	
Protein	22.2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	616%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
875195	10806795026198	4	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	CHEESE

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	13	8	17 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

cheese,past process,cheddar or american,lo na **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO RIDGED REG TFF
RUFFLES POTATO CHIPS BULK SIZE 8 16 OZ BAGS

Item # 241349

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160 Calories from Fat : 90

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	16 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	7 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	160 mg	10 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	16 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
47736	28400477369	8	16 OZ	

Brand	Class	PBH
RUFFLES	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.79 LB	8 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER, CORN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), AND SALT. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.

Benefits:

Ruffles have a hearty potato flavor with the famous ridges for extra crunch. Use Ruffles bulk size as a side to all types of sandwiches and salads to provide value to your customers and to fill out plate presentation



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP MLT-GRN GARDEN SALSA TFF
Sunchips Original Multigrain Snacks Single Serve 64 / 1.5 OZ Bag

Item # 230023

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 1/2 oz(42.5g)

Serving Per Container :64

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 210

Calories from Fat : :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	9 g	14 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	180 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	27 g	9 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	14 %
Sugars	3 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0.6%
Calcium	10%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
444286	28400444286	64		64

Brand	Class	PBH
SUNCHIPS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.4 LB	6 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, AND SALT. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains

May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

64/1.5 OZ. DRY STORAGE. SHELF LIFE MINIMUM 49 DAYS TO DISTRIBUTOR.

Benefits:

SUNCHIPS BRAND MULTIGRAIN SNACKS ARE A DELICIOUS BLEND OF HEARTY GRAINS ROLLED INTO A CHIP WITH A LIGHT AND CRISPY TEXTURE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP MLT-GRN HARVEST CHED TFF

Sunchips Harvest Cheddar Multigrain Snacks Single Serve 64 / 1.5 OZ Bag

Item # 230282

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :1

Amount Per Serving

Calories : Calories from Fat : :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	%
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	%
Protein	g	%

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	0%	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
44427	28400444279	64		1

Brand	Class	PBH
SUNCHIPS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.4 LB	6 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.

Benefits:

SUNCHIPS brand Multigrain Snacks Harvest Cheddar chips is a unique combination of great taste, great crunch and hearty grains rolled into one remarkable chip with a light and crispy texture. SUNCHIPS are the tastiest multigrain snacks under the sun.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO SOUR CREAM & ONION
Lay's Sour Cream & Onion Potato Chips Single Serve 104 / 1 OZ Bags

Item # 039888

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 oz
Serving Per Container :104

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160 Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	3 g	15 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	210 mg	9 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		12%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
11054	28400110549	104	1 OZ	104

Brand	Class	PBH
LAYS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.86 LB	6.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, COTTONSEED AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, ONION POWDER, WHEY, SOUR CREAM (CREAM, NONFAT MILK, CULTURES), DEXTROSE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, PALM OIL, PARSLEY, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, LACTOSE, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR AND LACTIC ACID. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

104/1 OZ BAGS. DRY STORAGE.

Benefits:

REGULAR LAY'S WITH A ZESTY SOUR CREAM AND ONION SEASONING.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PEANUT BUTTER CRMY TFF

WEST CREEK



Item # 308156

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 tbsp
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 610	Calories from Fat : 487.5	
Total Fat	54.2 g	83.3 %
Saturated Fat	9.7 g	48.5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	mg	0 %
Sodium	356 mg	14.8 %
Total Carbohydrate	17 g	5.7 %
Dietary Fiber	6.1 g	83.3 %
Sugars	3.1 g	
Protein	24.5 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	45%	Iron	1.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
308156	10806795414766	6	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	HONEY/JELLY/SPREADS/SYRUP

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
33.5 LB	30 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
21	14	7	07 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

peanut butter ,creamy **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

ICE CREAM CHOC CUP FZ TFF
 1- 48 PACK BLUE BUNNY 4.0 FLUID OUNCE ICE CREAM CUP
 CHOCOLATE

Item # 466249

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Unit
 Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 130 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	25 mg	8 %
Sodium	40 mg	2 %
Total Carbohydrate	17 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	11 %
Sugars	12 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
1013988				

Brand	Class	PBH

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
		US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
			15 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Milk, Cream, Buttermilk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Skim Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 1% or less of Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Phosphate, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Frozen

Benefits:

LUSCIOUS, PREMIUM CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM, VELVETY SMOOTH, SWEET AND DELIGHTFUL



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



PUDDING CHOC



Item # 869305

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 cup (128g)
Serving Per Container :24

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 120		Calories from Fat : 35
Total Fat	4 g	6 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	4 %
Trans Fat	1.5 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	190 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	21 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	6 %
Sugars	15 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
869305	10806795027690	6		24

Brand	Class	PBH
SILVER SOURCE	GROCERY DRY	DESSERT MIXES & TOPPINGS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46.4 LB	42 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	6	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Skim Milk, Water, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Dextrose,alt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor, FD&C Yellow 5 and FD&C Yellow 6 **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

SERVE WELL CHILLED. COVER AND REFRIGERATE ANY UNUSED PORTION. PROTECT FROM TEMPERATURE EXTREMES (< 30Å?Å?Å?Å°F, > 90Å?Å?Å?Å°F) FOR MAXIMUM SHELF LIFE. DO NOT FREEZE.

Benefits:

Silver Source pudding is a price sensitive alternative. Chocolate pudding is great topped with whip cream or added to a pie shell and topped with whip cream.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



PUDDING VANILLA



Item # 869306

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 cup (128g)
Serving Per Container :24

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 130 Calories from Fat : 35

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4 g	6 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	4 %
Trans Fat	1.5 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	170 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	24 g	8 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	6 %
Sugars	18 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
869306	10806795027683	6		24

Brand	Class	PBH
SILVER SOURCE	GROCERY DRY	DESSERT MIXES & TOPPINGS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
47.05 LB	42 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Water, Sugar, Skim Milk, Modified Food Starch, Lactose, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Xanthan Gum, Color Added (Including FD&C Yellow 5 and FD&C Yellow 6) **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

SERVE WELL CHILLED. COVER AND REFRIGERATE ANY UNUSED PORTION. PROTECT FROM TEMPERATURE EXTREMES (< 30°F, > 90°F) FOR MAXIMUM SHELF LIFE. DO NOT FREEZE.

Benefits:

Silver Source pudding is a price sensitive alternative. Vanilla pudding is great topped with fresh fruit and whip cream. Also can be layered with chocolate to make a colorful parfait.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



FRUIT CKTL IN JUICE

Fruit Cocktail is prepared from clingstone peaches, Bartlett pears, Thompson seedless grapes, pineapple segments and cherries. All fruit ingredients possess the high quality characteristics of their respective fruits.



Item # 863467

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 CUP
Serving Per Container :24

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 60	Calories from Fat : 0	
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	10 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	14 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	2.7%
Calcium	8%	Iron	0.2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
863467	10806795028611	6		24

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	FRUITS CAN/JAR/DRIED

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
44.45 LB	39.38 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	12	6	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

fruit cocktail,cnd,juc,pk,so&liquids **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Store at ambient temperature in dry storage.

Benefits:

Grown and Processed in USA (pineapple is the only item not from USA. Customers are assured of high quality and packed in a commercially safe food processing facility. Fruit Cocktail offers a variety of delicious fruit flavors and natural juice is lower calorie.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BEAN BKD OVEN FCY
Baked Beans

Item # 033147

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 130.00 GR
Serving Per Container :150

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 150 Calories from Fat : 15		
Total Fat	1.5 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	590 mg	25 %
Total Carbohydrate	29 g	10 %
Dietary Fiber	5 g	2 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	6 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		1.2%
Calcium	40%	Iron	1.8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
42217	10034700422173	6		150

Brand	Class	PBH
ALLENS	GROCERY DRY	VEGETABLES CANNED/DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
47.45 LB	43.13 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Prepared Navy Beans, Water, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Food Starch Modified, Bacon, Dextrose, Spice, Caramel Coloring, Onion Powder, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic Powder, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Natural Flavorings **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

6/#10 Steel Cans, Shelf Stable, Ambient Temperatures for storage (34°-95°)

Benefits:

Allens baked beans are made with grade A fancy navy beans that are simmered with bacon, rich brown sugar and tantalizing spices. The process ensures the savor, slow-cooked flavor patrons love and offers the operators the essence of low-labor, heat-and-serve quality



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BEEF PATTY 4/1 AU JUS FZ TFF

Item # 033044

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4 GR

Serving Per Container :80

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 320 Calories from Fat : : 240

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	27 g	41.54 %
Saturated Fat	11 g	55 %
Trans Fat	1.5 g	
Cholesterol	75 mg	25 %
Sodium	160 mg	6.96 %
Total Carbohydrate	1 g	
Dietary Fiber	g	41.54 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	19 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
7703004	10074624014900	80	4 OZ	80

Brand	Class	PBH
TNT	MEATS	BEEF FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	13	7	08 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

BEEF, WATER, LESS THAN 2% OF UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, AMMONIUM CHLORIDE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, COTTONSEED OIL, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, BEEF FAT, TOMATO POWDER, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN, BEEF EXTRACT SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VINEGAR SOLIDS, NATURAL FLAVORINGS. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BROWNIE DLX BKD FULL SHEET TFF

Deluxe brownie in a pre-baked, easy-to-use "thaw and serve" format. Rich, chocolate flavor with a moist texture. Contains 3 full sheets of pre-baked brownies.

Item # 363019

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 OZ(100G)
Serving Per Container :129

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 390 Calories from Fat: : 130

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	15 g	23 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	8 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	40 mg	13 %
Sodium	290 mg	12 %
Total Carbohydrate	62 g	21 %
Dietary Fiber	1.9 g	23 %
Sugars	38.9 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	18.7%	Iron	2.5%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
21582-63003	10721582630030	3	152 OZ	129

Brand	Class	PBH
PILLSBURY	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
33 LB	28.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
25	18	7	04 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA OIL, WATER, EGGS, CHOCOLATE FLAVOR SYRUP (SUGAR, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SALT, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVOR), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STARCH, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BAKING SODA, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, AZODICARBONAMIDE. CONTAINS WHEAT AND EGG INGREDIENTS.

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

3--152 oz brownie sheets per case. "Best if Used By" code date. Store in freezer 0 degrees F or colder.

Benefits:

Deluxe brownie in a pre-baked, easy-to-use "thaw and serve" format. Rich, chocolate flavor with a moist texture.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



Dinner Items

LASAGNA W/MEAT SAUCE TFF

Durum semolina rolled into ruffled pasta, carefully blanched until al dent?. Each sheet of pasta hand-placed and intermingled with ricotta cheese, mozzarella, and a hearty herbed ragu. Topped with mild mozzarella. Browned to enticing perfection.

Item # 049453

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : Per 1/12 Packag
Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 300 Calories from Fat : 70

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	11 g	17 %
Saturated Fat	6 g	30 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	35 mg	12 %
Sodium	710 mg	30 %
Total Carbohydrate	29 g	10 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	17 %
Sugars	6 g	
Protein	20 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	250%	Iron	1.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat	9	
Carbohydrate	4	
Protein	4	

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
1380030321	10013800303216	4	96 OZ	48

Brand	Class	PBH
STOUFFERS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
26 LB	24 LB	N/A	Not Avail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
21	13	5	07 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

BLANCHED MACARONI PRODUCT (WATER, SEMOLINA), TOMATO PUREE(WATER, TOMATO PASTE), LOW-MOISTURE PART-SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), BEEF, WATER, DRY CURD COTTAGE CHEESE (CULTURED SKIM MILK, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, SALT, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEHYDRATED SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, SALT, WHEAT), FLAVORS, SPICES, YEAST EXTRACT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

4/96 OZ TRAYS. KEEP FROZEN. FROZEN SHELF LIFE 365 DAYS.

Benefits:

DURUM SEMOLINA ROLLED INTO RUFFLED PASTA, CAREFULLY BLANCHED UNTIL AL DENTÉ. EACH SHEET OF PASTA HAND-PLACED AND INTERMINGLED WITH COTTAGE CHEESE, MOZZARELLA, AND A HEARTY HERBED RAGU. TOPPED WITH MOZZARELLA. BROWNED TO ENTICING PERFECTION. A PERFECT MEASURE OF SAVORY, RICHER-RED SAUCE, STUDDED WITH FLAVORFUL TOMATO BITES. CREAMY LOW-FAT RICOTTA. NOW EASIER TO REMOVE FROM THE PAN FOR MORE APPEALING APPEARANCE ON THE PLATE. 720MG OF SODIUM PER SERVING (30% OF THE DAILY VALUE). AN EXCELLENT SOURCE OF CALCIUM AND PROTEIN. NO ADDED MSG. ZERO GRAMS OF TRANS FAT PER SERVING. A GOOD SOURCE OF FIBER.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

LASAGNA VEG

A white sauce mixed with carrots between layers of Semolina pasta, mozzarella cheese, parmesan cheese, and broccoli, onions, spinach, and celery.

WEST CREEK



Item # 874341

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 cup (215g)
Serving Per Container :13

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 290 Calories from Fat : 120

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	14 g	22 %
Saturated Fat	5 g	25 %
Trans Fat	2.5 g	
Cholesterol	15 mg	5 %
Sodium	620 mg	26 %
Total Carbohydrate	29 g	10 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	22 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	12 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4
Fat 9		

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
874341	10806795026419	4	96 OZ	13

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
25.75 LB	24 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
22	14	5	07 * 13		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Lowfat Milk (Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3 Added), Cooked Enriched Lasagna Noodles (Water, Semolina [Milled Wheat, Enriched With Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Carrots, Margarine (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Liquid Soybean Oil, Water, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Vitamin A [Palmitate], Colored With Beta Carotene), Vegetable Base (Sauteed Vegetables [Carrots, Celery, and Onion], Soybean Oil, Salt, Maltodextrin, Corn Starch and Natural Flavors), Spinach, Broccoli, Onions, Modified Corn Starch, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Contains 2% or Less of Each of The Following: Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With TBHQ, Salt, Yeast, And Calcium Propionate), Rice Flour, Celery, Cheese Blend (Cheddar, Granular, Semi-Soft And Blue Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes] Water, Sodium Phosphate, Vinegar, Salt), Cheese Powder (Dehydrated Cheese, Whey, Partially Hydrogenated Soy & Cottonseed Oil, Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Maltodextrin, Lactose, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Lactic Acid, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Butter, Citric Acid, Calcium Phosphate, Fermented Wheat Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Spice), Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Garlic.

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

MEATLOAF SLCD W/ONION & GRN FZ

Item # 055361

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1SL(3.15Z,89G)
Serving Per Container :76

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 170 Calories from Fat : 90

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	45 mg	15 %
Sodium	440 mg	18 %
Total Carbohydrate	6 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	17 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		2%
Calcium	28.3%	Iron	1.9%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
56232	880760008443	76		76

Brand	Class	PBH
ADVANCE	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
16.23 LB	15 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	13	6	07 * 07		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Beef, Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Tomato Ketchup (Tomato Concentrate, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavorings, Onion Powder, Spice, Garlic Powder), Onions, Bread Crumbs [Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whey, Oleoresin Paprika], Bell Peppers, Seasoning (Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Spice Extractive), Salt, Dried Whole Eggs, Sodium Phosphate. CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1sl(3)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.250
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Keep frozen

Benefits:

Profitable--reduced labor costs and time requirements. Easy Preparation--cooks from a frozen state. Portion-Controlled--prepare only the amount needed. Versatile--fits a variety of menu trends and adds flexibility to your menu. Safe--Individually Quick Frozen to seal in freshness and flavor.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PEPPERS RED & GRN & ONION RSTD

Item # 067779

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 3 ounces
Serving Per Container :80

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 50 Calories from Fat : 15

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	2 g	3 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	170 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	8 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	3 %
Sugars	4 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		12%
Calcium	20%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10071179677796	10071179677796	6		80

Brand	Class	PBH
ROASTWORKS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	VEGETABLES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
16.25 LB	15 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	10	8	12 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Roasted Yellow Onions, Roasted Red Peppers STRIPS, Jan 2011, Roasted Green Peppers, Wilsey Cargill soybean oil, SEASONING (DEHYDRATED GARLIC AND ONION, CORN STARCH, SALT, SUGAR, SPICES, MOLASSES POWDER, CELLULOSE GUM, YEAST EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, DEXTROSE, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, CARMEL COLOR) **Allergy**

Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* BG

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

6/2.5 lb

Benefits:

Quick prep Just heat and serve. Blend Ratio 23% Roasted Green Pepper Strips 23% Roasted Red Pepper Strips 54% Roasted Yellow Onion Strips. Roasted red and green bell pepper strips and yellow onion strips seasoned with a blend of fajita-type seasoning.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BBQ BEEF CHPD TVP W/SAUCE
COWBOY'S SAUCE W/CHOPPED BEEF AND TVP

Item # 039417

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 CUP (140 G)

Serving Per Container :64

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 280 Calories from Fat : 80

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	13 g	19 %
Saturated Fat	4.5 g	24 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	40 mg	14 %
Sodium	910 mg	38 %
Total Carbohydrate	27 g	9 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	19 %
Sugars	20 g	
Protein	15 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	10%
Calcium	6%	Iron	20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
88313	10016362883134	4	5 LB	64

Brand	Class	PBH
BYRONS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21.51 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	13	7	09 * 05		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

SAUCE (WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VINEGAR (WHITE VINEGAR, CARAMEL COLORING), TOMATO PASTE, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, SALT, BAR-B-Q SEASONING (CHILI PEPPER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BLACK PEPPER, GARLIC, ONION, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORS, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (SODIUM BENZOATE), RED PEPPER, CELERY SEED, PAPRIKA, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MOLLASSES, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, GUAR GUM), BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, NIACINAMIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)). **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
SOYBEAN

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BBQ PORK CHPD W/SAUCE

Cowboys sauce (smooth blend of tomato and brown sugar with a hint of natural smoke flavor) with chopped pork and TVP. Packed in tubs.

Item # 050660

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 CUP (140 G)
Serving Per Container :64

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 230 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	10 %
Saturated Fat	2.5 g	11 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	35 mg	12 %
Sodium	1020 mg	43 %
Total Carbohydrate	26 g	9 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	10 %
Sugars	19 g	
Protein	17 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	10%
Calcium	6%	Iron	20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
70501	10016362705016	4	5 LB	64

Brand	Class	PBH
BYRONS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21.51 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	13	7	09 * 05		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

SAUCE (WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VINEGAR (WHITE VINEGAR, CARMEL COLORING), TOMATO PASTE, BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, SALT, BAR-B-Q SEASONING (CHILI PEPPER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BLACK PEPPER, GARLIC, ONION, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORS, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (SODIUM BENZOATE), RED PEPPER, CELERY SEED, PAPRIKA, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, EXTRACTIVE OF PAPRIKA), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MOLASSES, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, GUAR GUM), PORK, WATER, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, NIACINAMIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)), SALT. CONTAINS: SOY **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain
SOYBEAN

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Frozen

Benefits:

Cowboys sauce (smooth blend of tomato and brown sugar with a hint of natural smoke flavor) with chopped pork and TVP. Packed in tubs.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CAKE CHOC QRTR SHEET UNICED

ALN UNICED 1/4 SH CK FOIL CHOC N&A FLV

Item # 116711

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/8 CAKE (70 G)

Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 230 Calories from Fat : 70

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	8 g	13 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	11 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	20 mg	7 %
Sodium	380 mg	16 %
Total Carbohydrate	35 g	12 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	13 %
Sugars	21 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Iron	0%
Calcium	2%		10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
7479	750903074799	12	20 OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
JW ALLEN	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
17.5 LB	15 LB	US	Dairy	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	14	9	07 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGG WHITES, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, WATER, SKIM MILK, COCOA ALKALI PROCESSED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, WHEAT STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 60, GUAR GUM, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Store frozen up to 365 days; thaw before use

Benefits:

Fully baked, moist and delicious. Ready to ice, cut and serve



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CAKE WHI QRTR SHEET UNICED
ALN UNICED 1/4 SH CK FOIL WHITE

Item # 116815

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/8 CAKE (70 G)
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 230 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	9 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	20 mg	7 %
Sodium	360 mg	15 %
Total Carbohydrate	37 g	12 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	11 %
Sugars	23 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Iron	0%
Calcium	2%		6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
7478	750903074782	12	20 OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
JW ALLEN	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
17.5 LB	15 LB	US;CA	Dairy	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	14	9	07 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGG WHITES, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT STARCH, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), SALT, DEXTROSE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS MILK AND WHEAT), GUAR GUM, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, POLYSORBATE 60, XANTHAN GUM, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Store frozen up to 365 days; thaw before use

Benefits:

Fully baked, moist and delicious. Ready to ice, cut and serve



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CAKE YLW QRTR SHEET
ALN UNICED 1/4 SH CK FOIL YELLOW

Item # 115514

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/8 CAKE (70 G)

Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 230 Calories from Fat : 70

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	9 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	20 mg	7 %
Sodium	370 mg	16 %
Total Carbohydrate	38 g	13 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	11 %
Sugars	23 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	2%	Iron	6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
7471	750903074713	12	20 OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
JW ALLEN	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
17.5 LB	15 LB	US	Dairy	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	14	9	07 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGG WHITES, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGGS. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT STARCH, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, WHEY (A MILK DERIVATIVE), SALT, DEXTROSE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS), SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GUAR GUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, POLYSORBATE 60, XANTHAN GUM, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 5 LAKE). **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Store frozen up to 365 days; thaw before use

Benefits:

Fully baked, moist and delicious. Ready to ice, cut and serve



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CAKE CARROT SHEET ICED

SL SHTCK 12X16 CARROT 4/96OZ

Item # 008294

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/36(2.7z,76g)
Serving Per Container :140

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 300	Calories from Fat: : 130	
Total Fat	14 g	21.54 %
Saturated Fat	3.5 g	17 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	40 mg	13 %
Sodium	280 mg	11 %
Total Carbohydrate	39 g	13 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	21.54 %
Sugars	26 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
8246	10032100082461	4	96 OZ	140

Brand	Class	PBH
SARA LEE(BAKERY)	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
26.8 LB	24 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
18	13	10	08 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CARROTS, EGGS, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OILS), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), WALNUTS, CRUSHED PINEAPPLE (PINEAPPLE, UNSWEETENED PINEAPPLE JUICE, ASCORBIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES (FROM VEGETABLE SOURCES), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO (COLOR), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE], MODIFIED CORN STARCH, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHEY, CINNAMON, PECANS, CORN SYRUP, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CORN STARCH, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, POLYSORBATE 60, SOY LECITHIN, SOY FLOUR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Frozen

Benefits:

- Real cream cheese flavored icing with a made-from-scratch appearance - Baked and shipped in a specially-coated baking board, locking in flavor and moisture - Colorful lid with product picture, side panel labeling and bilingual instructions for easy product identification and added product protection - Thaw-and-serve preparation and low cost per serving are perfect for price-sensitive dessert needs



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CARROT SLCD TFF

Sliced Carrots are convenient and delicious. Carrots are lightly salted, have a good firm texture, and are uniformly sliced allowing for quick preparation and a quality product.



Item # 863495

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 50	Calories from Fat : 2.2	
Total Fat	0.2 g	0.4 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0.2 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	69 mg	2.9 %
Total Carbohydrate	9.6 g	3.2 %
Dietary Fiber	2.8 g	0.4 %
Sugars	4.7 g	
Protein	0.9 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	5.9%
Calcium	33%	Iron	0.3%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
863495	10806795028857	6		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	VEGETABLES CANNED/DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46 LB	39.38 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	07 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

carrots,raw **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size
Meat/Meat Alternatives
Fruit/Vegetables
Grain/Bread
Milk
Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Stove Top: Add contents to saucepan and gently simmer until hot. Microwave: Empty contents into a microwave safe dish and cover loosely. Heat on high power for 5 minutes or until hot. Stir and serve.

Benefits:

Naturally Saturated Fat Free Food, Naturally Cholesterol Free Food, Good Source of Fiber, Excellent Source of Vit A



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



COBBLER PEACH RTB



Item # 199398

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4.3z
Serving Per Container :88

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 250		Calories from Fat: :
Total Fat	9 g	14 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	2 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	250 mg	10 %
Total Carbohydrate	40 g	13 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	14 %
Sugars	17 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	30%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
199398	10806795007968	4	96 OZ	88

Brand	Class	PBH
HERITAGE OVENS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
25.95 LB	24 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	13	5	07 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

PEACHES, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL(SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CINNAMON, BAKING SODA, ANNATTO EXTRACT(COLOR), SOY FLOUR. **Allergy Information :**
Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN, 0F.

Benefits:

FREESTONE PEACHES ARE THE #1 INGREDIENT ON THE LABEL. HIGH FRUIT-TO-FILLING RATIO. FRUIT USED IS INDIVIDUALLY QUICK FROZEN (IQF). DURABLE ENOUGH TO WITHSTAND THE RIGORS OF THE STEAM TABLE FOR UP TO 5 HOURS. IDEAL FOR BUFFETS, DESSERT BARS, AND CATERING FUNCTIONS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



COBBLER APPLE



Item # 199399

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4.3z

Serving Per Container :88

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 240

Calories from Fat : :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	9 g	14 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	2 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	270 mg	11 %
Total Carbohydrate	39 g	13 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	14 %
Sugars	17 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
199399	10806795007975	4	96 OZ	88

Brand	Class	PBH
HERITAGE OVENS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
27.2 LB	24 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	13	5	07 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

APPLES, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL(SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, DEXTROSE, CINNAMON, MALIC ACID, BAKING SODA, ANNATTO EXTRACT(COLOR), SOY FLOUR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN, 0F.

Benefits:

ROME APPLES ARE THE #1 INGREDIENT ON THE LABEL. HIGH FRUIT-TO-FILLING RATIO. FRUIT USED IS INDIVIDUALLY QUICK FROZEN (IQF). DURABLE ENOUGH TO WITHSTAND THE RIGORS OF THE STEAM TABLE FOR UP TO 5 HOURS. IDEAL FOR BUFFETS, DESSERT BARS, AND CATERING FUNCTIONS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

COLESLAW SWEET SHRED

Item # 934845

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	
Protein	g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10312	72106003124	1	10 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
SANDRIDGE	GROCERY REFRIGERATED	DELI SALADS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.3 LB	10 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	6	8	24 * 08		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CORN COBBETTE 3"

IQF GRADE A. COB IS CUT ABOUT 3" IN LENGTH. CORN IS LEFT ON COB. GREAT TO SERVE WITH BBQ DISHES WHEN FRESH CORN IS NOT AVAILABLE OR FUNCTIONAL.



Item # 993305

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Ear (85g)
Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 90 Calories from Fat : 5

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	1 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
993305	806795017618	1	96 CT	96

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	VEGETABLES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
28.3 LB	27 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	11	9	10 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Corn **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

storage 0 degrees or below- cooking instructions 165 degrees F

Benefits:

Economical, healthy product that will taste just as good as fresh vegetables, but with a 2 year shelf life.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CORN WHL KERNEL

Whole Kernel Cut Corn is a staple to American cuisine. Cut Corn has a fresh crunchy texture, bright golden color, and a slightly sweet taste combine for a quality product. Preparation is simple, serve as is or season to taste.



Item # 863494

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 140 Calories from Fat: : 12.8

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1.4 g	2.2 %
Saturated Fat	0.2 g	0.8 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	4 mg	0.2 %
Total Carbohydrate	25.9 g	8.6 %
Dietary Fiber	2.6 g	2.2 %
Sugars	3.4 g	
Protein	3.6 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	5%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
863494	10806795028840	6		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	VEGETABLES CANNED/DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46 LB	39.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	07 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

corn,yel,whl kernel,frz,microwaved **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Stove Top: Add contents to saucepan and gently simmer until hot. Microwave: Empty contents into a microwave safe dish and cover loosely. Heat on high power for 5 minutes or until hot. Stir and serve.

Benefits:

Naturally Saturated Fat Free Food, Naturally Cholesterol Free Food



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



FRIES 3/8" REG CUT SEASND TFF
 PREMIUM QUALITY. EXTRA LONG FANCY FRY. 3/8" THICK.
 CONSIDERED MOST POPULAR FRY SIZE. LARGEST PERCENTAGE OF
 FRIES ARE OVER 3" IN LENGTH. SEASONED COATING ADDS FLAVOR.



Item # 197432

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 3oz (84g)
 Serving Per Container :ABOUT

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 140		
Calories from Fat : 50		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6 g	9 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	330 mg	14 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	9 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
197432	806795006780	6	5 LB	ABOUT

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	POTATOES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
32 LB	30 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	13	10	09 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

potatoes, vegetable oil (may contain one or more of the following: canola oil, sunflower oil, cottonseed oil, palm oil, corn oil, soybean oil, hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oil), enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, modified corn starch, spices, corn meal, garlic powder, onion powder, leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dried yeast, colored with oleoresin paprika, dextrose. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN FOR UP TO 12 MONTHS. FRAGILE. DO NOT DROP. DEEP FRY AT 350 DEGREES FOR UP TO 5 MINUTES UNTIL GOLDEN BROWN IN COLOR.

Benefits:

EXTRA SERVINGS THAN LINE FLOW FRIES. LONGER FRIES COVER MORE OF THE PLATE RESULTING IN LESS FRIES NEEDED TO BE SERVED PER SERVING. LOW MOISTURE WITH HIGHER SOLIDS. FAST COOK TIME, GREATER HOLDING ABILITY



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SAUSAGE ROPE SMKD BLK OAK FZ
BO SMK SGE NC ROPE RF 1/11 LB

Item # 038157

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 oz (56.00g)
Serving Per Container :88

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 220 Calories from Fat : 170

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	19 g	29 %
Saturated Fat	7 g	35 %
Trans Fat	0.049 g	
Cholesterol	40 mg	13 %
Sodium	460 mg	19 %
Total Carbohydrate	3 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber	0.08 g	29 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	8 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	40%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
32753	44500327533	1	11 LB	88

Brand	Class	PBH
HILLSHIRE FARMS	MEATS	DELI/COOKED MEATS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11.86 LB	11 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
15	11	5	10 * 15		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: MEAT INGREDIENTS (PORK,BEEF), MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY WATER, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: SALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, YEAST EXTRACT, PORK STOCK, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, ISOLATED SOY PRODUCT, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN. CONTAINS SOY **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain
SOYBEAN

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Refrigerated

Benefits:

- Made with 100% USDA-inspected meat - Hardwood smoked for rich, distinctive Hillshire Farm flavor - Natural casings to seal in natural flavor and juices - Fully cooked - simply heat and serve - Gas-flush packaging for optimum flavor and maximum freshness



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

ICE CREAM CHOC CUP FZ TFF
 1- 48 PACK BLUE BUNNY 4.0 FLUID OUNCE ICE CREAM CUP
 CHOCOLATE

Item # 466249

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Unit
 Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 130 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	25 mg	8 %
Sodium	40 mg	2 %
Total Carbohydrate	17 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	11 %
Sugars	12 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
1013988				

Brand	Class	PBH

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
		US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
			15 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Milk, Cream, Buttermilk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Skim Milk, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 1% or less of Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Phosphate, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Frozen

Benefits:

LUSCIOUS, PREMIUM CHOCOLATE ICE CREAM, VELVETY SMOOTH, SWEET AND DELIGHTFUL



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

ICE CREAM VANILLA CUP FZ TFF
 1- 48 PACK BLUE BUNNY 4.0 FLUID OUNCE ICE CREAM CUP VANILLA

Item # 466248

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Unit

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 130

Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	25 mg	8 %
Sodium	45 mg	2 %
Total Carbohydrate	16 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	11 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
1026601				

Brand	Class	PBH

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
		US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
			15 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

MILK, CREAM, BUTTERMILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, CONTAINS 1% OR LESS OF VANILLA EXTRACT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CELLULOSE GUM, SODIUM CITRATE, POLYSORBATE 80, CARRAGEENAN, ANNATTO FOR COLOR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN

Benefits:

OUR VANILLA ICE CREAM CUPS ARE PACKED WITH SPOONFULS OF PURE VANILLA FLAVOR



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

MACARONI & CHEESE TFF

.Tender, freshly made elbow macaroni made from durum semolina. Prepared al dent?. Blended with 100% Cheddar cheese. Creamy and sharp. Improved flavor completely free of preservatives. A classic that brings back childhood memories.

Item # 039776

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : Per 1 cup (250)
Serving Per Container :44

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 320	Calories from Fat : : 140	
Total Fat	15 g	23 %
Saturated Fat	6 g	30 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	25 mg	8 %
Sodium	910 mg	38 %
Total Carbohydrate	35 g	12 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	23 %
Sugars	4 g	
Protein	13 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10013800303421	10013800303421	4	98 OZ	44

Brand	Class	PBH
STOUFFERS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
25.9 LB	24.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
21	13	5	07 * 13		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

BLANCHED MACARONI PRODUCT (WATER, SEMOLINA, EGG WHITES), SKIM MILK, WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR), CHEDDAR CLUB CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, SALT, ANNATTO COLOR), SOYBEAN OIL. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Storage Temperature: Frozen < 34°F; Shelf Life in Days:720

Benefits:

Tender elbow macaroni made from the finest durum semolina flour, blended with high quality 100% real New York State Cheddar and Cheddar Club cheeses delivers a creamy, sharp entr?e or side dish. Made with freshly made pasta, sea salt and 100% real cheese. No added MSG. No preservatives. Zero grams trans fat per serving. Versatile item that is ideal as is or as a base for a signature item.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PEANUT BUTTER CRMY TFF

WEST CREEK



Item # 308156

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 tbsp
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 610 Calories from Fat : 487.5

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	54.2 g	83.3 %
Saturated Fat	9.7 g	48.5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	mg	0 %
Sodium	356 mg	14.8 %
Total Carbohydrate	17 g	5.7 %
Dietary Fiber	6.1 g	83.3 %
Sugars	3.1 g	
Protein	24.5 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	45%	Iron	1.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
308156	10806795414766	6	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	HONEY/JELLY/SPREADS/SYRUP

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
33.5 LB	30 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
21	14	7	07 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

peanut butter ,creamy **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PEAS GRN

IQF. PEAS ARE GRADE A AND FIT THROUGH A 3-4 SEIVE. NOT AS SMALL AS #863492 PEA.



Item # 863491

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 90 Calories from Fat : 3.6

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0.4 g	0.6 %
Saturated Fat	0.1 g	0.4 %
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	5 mg	0.2 %
Total Carbohydrate	14.5 g	4.8 %
Dietary Fiber	5.1 g	0.6 %
Sugars	5.7 g	
Protein	5.4 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	40%
Calcium	25%	Iron	1.5%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
863491	10806795028826	6		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	VEGETABLES CANNED/DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46 LB	39.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	07 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

peas,green,raw **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

storage 0 degrees or below- cooking instructions 165 degrees F

Benefits:

Economical, healthy product that will taste just as good as fresh vegetables, but with a 2 year shelf life.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

POTATO GRANULES CMLPT W/VIT_C
 WHIPP® Instant Mashed Potatoes Complete w/Vit C 6/5.31# cans

Item # 892085

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : About 2 Tbsp Un

Serving Per Container :570

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 90 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	25 mg	1 %
Total Carbohydrate	21 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	2 g	0 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10215	10011140102155	6		570

Brand	Class	PBH
WHIPP	GROCERY DRY	VEGETABLES CANNED/DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
35.11 LB	31.86 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	13	8	07 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATO (DRY), WHEY PRODUCT (WHEY, CALCIUM CASEINATE, AND CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CALCIUM STEAROYL-2-LACTYLATE, FRESHNES PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE, AND BHT. CONTAINS MILK AND SULFITE INGREDIENTS. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Store cool dry (less than 80 degrees F)

Benefits:

Value Mashed Potato. Features Safe T Can Packaging. Fortified with Vitamin C. Just add water and machine mix for a value mashed potatoes in under 12 minutes. Great for High Volume Operations Select USA potatoes combined with complete butter flavor and dairy blends. Serve as is or add recipe ingredients for a signature menu item. 20 mg sodium per half-cup serving. A value product with a yield of 142 servings (17 g dry) per can and 852 servings (17 g dry) per case. Participates in Foodservice Rewards operator



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



PUDDING CHOC



Item # 869305

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 cup (128g)
Serving Per Container :24

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 120 Calories from Fat : 35

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4 g	6 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	4 %
Trans Fat	1.5 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	190 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	21 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	6 %
Sugars	15 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
869305	10806795027690	6		24

Brand	Class	PBH
SILVER SOURCE	GROCERY DRY	DESSERT MIXES & TOPPINGS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46.4 LB	42 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	6	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Skim Milk, Water, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Dextrose,alt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor, FD&C Yellow 5 and FD&C Yellow 6 **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

SERVE WELL CHILLED. COVER AND REFRIGERATE ANY UNUSED PORTION. PROTECT FROM TEMPERATURE EXTREMES (< 30°F, > 90°F) FOR MAXIMUM SHELF LIFE. DO NOT FREEZE.

Benefits:

Silver Source pudding is a price sensitive alternative. Chocolate pudding is great topped with whip cream or added to a pie shell and topped with whip cream.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



PUDDING VANILLA



Item # 869306

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 cup (128g)
Serving Per Container :24

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 130		Calories from Fat : 35
Total Fat	4 g	6 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	4 %
Trans Fat	1.5 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	170 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	24 g	8 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	6 %
Sugars	18 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
869306	10806795027683	6		24

Brand	Class	PBH
SILVER SOURCE	GROCERY DRY	DESSERT MIXES & TOPPING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
47.05 LB	42 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Water, Sugar, Skim Milk, Modified Food Starch, Lactose, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Xanthan Gum, Color Added (Including FD&C Yellow 5 and FD&C Yellow 6) **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

SERVE WELL CHILLED. COVER AND REFRIGERATE ANY UNUSED PORTION. PROTECT FROM TEMPERATURE EXTREMES (< 30°F, > 90°F) FOR MAXIMUM SHELF LIFE. DO NOT FREEZE.

Benefits:

Silver Source pudding is a price sensitive alternative. Vanilla pudding is great topped with fresh fruit and whip cream. Also can be layered with chocolate to make a colorful parfait.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SEASONING BLACKENED REDFISH

Item # 150687

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/3z(9g)
Serving Per Container :288

Amount Per Serving

Calories :	0	Calories from Fat :	
<hr/>			
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	0 g		0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g		0 %
Trans Fat	0 g		
Cholesterol	0 mg		0 %
Sodium	70 mg		3 %
Total Carbohydrate	0 g		0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g		0 %
Sugars	0 g		
Protein	0 g		

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
RED201	47997423092	4	24 OZ	288

Brand	Class	PBH
CHEF PAULS	GROCERY DRY	SPICE/EXTRACT/FOOD COLOR

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7 LB	6 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TL X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
9	9	7	01 * 01		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

SALT, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, PAPIKA, AND DEHYDRATED ONION. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

DRY STORAGE.

Benefits:

CHEF PAUL'S NOW WORLD-FAMOUS BLACKENED REDFISH MAGIC CAPTURES THE ESSENCE OF SOUTHERN LOUISIANA CUISINE AND WORKS WONDERS ON ANY KIND OF FISH, NO MATTER HOW IT'S PREPARED! FOR A TASTE YOU WON'T FORGET, TRY SPRINKLING IT ON SHRIMP, CRAB, OYSTERS, LOBSTER, CATFISH, ETC. FANTASTIC IN YOUR GUMBOS, SOUPS, SAUCES, AND DRESSINGS. (TO USE, SIMPLY SUBSTITUTE FOR SALT, PEPPER, AND OTHER HERBS & SPICES IN YOUR RECIPE.)

PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

RICE PILAF MIX ORGNL FLVR TFF

Rice Pilaf

Item # 057314

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 OZ

Serving Per Container :18

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 190

Calories from Fat : 15

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1.5 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	820 mg	34 %
Total Carbohydrate	43 g	14 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	2 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3520019447	10035200194478	6	36 OZ	18

Brand	Class	PBH
CHEF-WAY	GROCERY DRY	RICE

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
14.1 LB	13.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
7	12	10	21 * 05		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Enriched Parboiled Long Grain Rice (Rice, Iron (Ferric Orthophosphate), Niacin (Niacinamide), Thiamin (Thiamin Mononitrate), Folic Acid), Chefway Pilaf Seasoning (Hydrolyzed Plant Protein (Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten and Soy Protein, Salt, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oil), Sugar, Flavor (Dextrose, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract), Malted Barley Extract, Salt, Natural Butter Flavor, Dried Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Spices, Turmeric (Color), Calcium Silicate (Prevents Caking). **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

As with many dry goods, uncooked rice should be stored in a dry and cool environment. Rice will absorb strong aromas, so it is very important to store rice far away from foods such as onions or garlic. Keeping rice in securely sealed container keeps out unwanted moisture and eliminates the risk of infestation.

Benefits:

Versatile, Economical ; Healthy consumer image ; Sodium free (on typical per-serving basis) ; Easily stored ; Compatible with flavor systems ; Simple to incorporate into prepared products ;



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

ROLL DGH DNR WHEAT TFF
 ROLL DOUGH - WHEAT, DINNER 240/1.5 OZ



Item # 041435

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 ea
 Serving Per Container :240

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 100	Calories from Fat : 10	
Total Fat	1.5 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	170 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	18 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	2 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
4300	49800043008	240		240

Brand	Class	PBH
RICH'S	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
23.61 LB	22.5 LB	US	Parve	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	12	7	10 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CRUSHED WHEAT, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, ASCORBIC ACID. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN. BULK PACKED IN POLY BAG.

Benefits:

SOFT, DINNER ROLL MADE WITH CRUSHED WHEAT, THUS HAVING A DENSER TEXTURE AND DARKER COLOR. PROOF AND BAKE FORMAT.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

FRIES TRI TATER FZ TFF

Produced exclusively from premium-quality potatoes, our Formed products deliver rich potato taste in every bite.

Item # 939252

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1ea(2z,57g)
Serving Per Container :240

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 90		Calories from Fat: :
Total Fat	4.5 g	7 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	200 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	11 g	4 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	7 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	9%
Calcium	20%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10071179280224	10071179280224	6	5 LB	240

Brand	Class	PBH
TRADITIONAL	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	POTATOES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.75 LB	30 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	14	11	09 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, CORN, AND/OR SUNFLOWER), SALT, DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO MAINTAIN NATURAL COLOR), DEXTROSE. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* BG

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN, 0F, UP TO 6 MONTHS.

Benefits:

TRI-TATERS® ARE A GREAT ALTERNATIVE TO FRIES, MASHED AND BAKED POTATOES. WITH A TRIANGULAR SHAPE THAT MEASURES 3/4"X2 1/2"X4" EACH TRI-TATERS® WEIGHS 2 OUNCES. TRI-TATERS® ARE A COMPLIMENT WTH THE OLD STANDBY MEAL OF GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH AND TOMATO SOUP. MADE EXCLUSIVELY FROM PREMIUM POTATOES WITH NO FILLERS. BAKE OR FRY WITH NO ADDITIONAL TRAINING OR EQUIPMENT REQUIRED. CONTAINS ZERO GRAMS TRANS FAT WHEN PREPARED WITH ZGTF OIL.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

TURKEY POT ROAST FC FZ

Item # 268449

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	
Protein	g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
700108	90642205901084	4	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
HARVEST PROVISIONS	POULTRY	TURKEY FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21 LB	20 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TL X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	10	6	10 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalentents

Serving Size _____
 Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
 Fruit/Vegetables _____
 Grain/Bread _____
 Milk _____
 Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

GRAVY MIX BRWN TFF

WEST CREEK

Item # 438990

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories :

Calories from Fat :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	%
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	%
Protein	g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
4627-616-WCK	10806795476689	6	16 OZ	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	SAUCES PREPARED/BASES DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.75 LB	6 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	6	14 * 08		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:

PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

RICE LONG GRAIN PARBOILED CUBE

West Creek Parboiled Rice is parboiled perfect for all steamtable and fine restaurant applications. West Creek Rice is double water polished to give the most appealing look and taste.

WEST CREEK

Item # 194606

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 cup

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 380 Calories from Fat : 9.3

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1 g	1.6 %
Saturated Fat	0.3 g	1.5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	2 mg	0.1 %
Total Carbohydrate	80.9 g	27 %
Dietary Fiber	1.8 g	1.6 %
Sugars	0.3 g	
Protein	7.5 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	71%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
194606	806795006360	1	25 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	RICE

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
25.85 LB	25 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
9	9	11	20 * 04		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

rice, white, long-grain, parbl, unenr, dry **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Keep in a cool, dry place. To retain vitamins, do not rinse before or drain after cooking. Stockpot method: Combine ingredients in stockpot and bring to a boil. Stir once and cover tightly. Simmer for 15 to 20 minutes, or until most of the water is a

Benefits:

Hypoallergenic, Trans-fat free, Gluten Free. Double water polished and color sorted.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



Condiment Items



DRESSING 1000 ISLAND PACKET TFF
 ZGTF. Custom blended with HD Mayo, 28% sweet pickle relish, for a tangy full bodied, extra thick, spoonable Thousand Island Dressing



Item # 158946

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 Tbsp (30g)
 Serving Per Container :About

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 140		
Calories from Fat : 120		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	14 g	21 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	10 mg	3 %
Sodium	240 mg	10 %
Total Carbohydrate	5 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	21 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
158946	10806795005780	100		About

Brand	Class	PBH
VILLAGE GARDEN	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.45 LB	9.38 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	7	17 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

soybean oil, pickle relish (corn sweeteners, pickles, sugar, tomato paste, distilled vinegar, salt, red bell pepper, mustard seed, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate as preservatives, natural spice flavors, alum, edta), water, sugar, eggs, distilled and cider vinegars, salt, spice, onion, xanthan gum, propylene glycol alginate, garlic, paprika, and calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
SOYBEAN	

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool dry location. Shelf Stable. 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

This gourmet thousand island will out cut any others. Sell as a premium dressing. Excellent as a sauce for Ruebens sandwiches. As a dipping sauce and condiment. Must show this dressing to all users of Thousand Island, there is no better.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



DRESSING HONEY MUSTARD PACKET
 ZGTF. Same formula as sold in gallon size. Use for sampling purposes.



Item # 158944

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 Tbsp (30g)
 Serving Per Container :About

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 140		Calories from Fat: : 110
Total Fat	13 g	20 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	10 mg	3 %
Sodium	180 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	7 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	20 %
Sugars	7 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
158944	10806795005766	100		About

Brand	Class	PBH
VILLAGE GARDEN	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.4 LB	9.38 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	7	17 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

soybean oil, water, honey, water, distilled and cider vinegar, high fructose corn syrup, egg yolks, mustard seed, salt, sugar, natural flavor, turmeric, spices, propylene glycol alginate, xanthan gum, caramel color, oleoresin paprika, fd&c yellow 5, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (preservatives), and calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
 EGG
 SOYBEAN

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool, dry location. Refrigerate after opening. 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

Use for "to go" business as a dipping sauce or salad dressing. Contains 20% clover honey and a touch of horseradish for a truly unique honey mustard dressing. No other quite like it.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



DRESSING ITAL GARDEN PACKET TFF
 ZGTF. Same formula as sold in gallon size. Use for sampling purposes.



Item # 158948

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 Tbsp (30g)
 Serving Per Container :About

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 120		
Calories from Fat: : 120		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	13 g	20 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	10 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	270 mg	11 %
Total Carbohydrate	1 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	20 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size	
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
158948	10806795005803	100		About

Brand	Class	PBH
VILLAGE GARDEN	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.2 LB	9.38 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	7	17 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

soybean oil, water, red wine vinegar, sugar, salt, parmesan cheese (pasteurized cow's milk, culture, enzymes and salt), garlic, onion, monosodium glutamate, red bell pepper, green bell pepper, herbs, spice, xanthan gum, propylene glycol alginate, fd&c yellow no. 5, and calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
SOYBEAN	

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool, dry location. Refrigerate after opening. 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

perfect for to go business.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



DRESSING RANCH TFF

ZGTF. A combination of creamy sour cream and buttermilk flavors with a delicate balanced blend of spices to create a homemade taste. Packets and cups same formula as gal.



Item # 157235

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 Tbsp

Serving Per Container :510

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 150

Calories from Fat: : 140

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	16 g	24 %
Saturated Fat	2.5 g	12 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	10 mg	3 %
Sodium	260 mg	11 %
Total Carbohydrate	1 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	24 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Iron	0%
Calcium	20%		0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
157235	10806795000068	4	1 GA	510

Brand	Class	PBH
VILLAGE GARDEN	GROCERY DRY	MAYO/DRESSINGS/DIPS/MIXES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
34.6 LB	32 LB	US	Dairy	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	13	11	12 * 04		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled And Cider Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Buttermilk Solids, Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sour Cream Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Monosodium Glutamate, Garlic, Onion, Lactic Acid, Spice, Natural Flavor, Parsley, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG MILK SOYBEAN	

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool, dry location. Refrigerate after opening. 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

Our most popular and best selling dressing that can be used as a dipping sauce, condiment for wraps and sandwiches, and as a flavoring ingredient for spice blends, and wet salads. Sell vs anyone's shelf stable ranch.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

JAM STRWBRY CUP TFF
Sweet, red colored jelly with strawberry flavor in .5 oz. cup.

WEST CREEK.

Item # 194595

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 oz (14 g)
Serving Per Container : 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 30 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	8 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	7 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
194595	806795006254	400		1

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
14.6 LB	13.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	8	6	12 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Strawberries, Sugar, Pectin and Citric Acid **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool dry area. Shelf stable, 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

Easy-to-open cups allow for easy spreading on pastries.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

JELLY GRAPE CUP TFF GF
SMUCKER 1/2 OUNCE GRAPE JELLY PLASTIC

Item # 038934

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : .5 oz
Serving Per Container :200

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 35		Calories from Fat : :
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	9 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	8 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10051500007645	51500007648	200		200

Brand	Class	PBH
SMUCKERS	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.5 LB	6.25 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
10	8	6	22 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

CONCORD GRAPE JUICE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, FRUIT PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE.
Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

200/.5 OZ CUPS. SHELF LIFE 6 MONTHS AT 70 DEGREES.

Benefits:

SMUCKER'S 1/2 OZ. CONCORD GRAPE JELLY IS PACKAGED IN A RECTANGULAR PLASTIC CUP AND FEATURES BOLD, APPEALING GRAPHICS. WITH A NAME LIKE SMUCKER'S, IT HAS TO BE GOOD .



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

JELLY VAR #11 CUP

PC Cups. Jelly assortment containing 160 Grape Jelly, 160 Mixed Fruit, 80 Strawberry Jam



WEST CREEK.

Item # 194593

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 10g
Serving Per Container :10

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 25 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	7 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
194593	806795006230	400	10 GM	10

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.95 LB	8.8 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	8	6	12 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

mixed fruit: grape and pear juice (grape juice concentrate, pear juice concentrate, water), corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, pectin and citric acid. grape: grape juice (water, grape juice concentrate), corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, pectin and citric acid. strawberry jam: strawberries, sugar, pectin and citric acid. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Store in a cool dry area. Shelf stable, 120 day shelf life from date of manufacture.

Benefits:

Easy-to-open cups allow for easy spreading on pastries.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SALSA MED THICK & CHNKY

WEST CREEK.



Item # 303564

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 Tbsp (30g)
Serving Per Container :129

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 10		Calories from Fat : 0
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	210 mg	9 %
Total Carbohydrate	2 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
303564	10806795294863	4	1 GA	129

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	ETHNIC ITEMS DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
38 LB	34 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	12	12	12 * 04		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Tomatoes, Tomato Puree (water, tomato paste), bell peppers, onions, jalapeno peppers, distilled vinegar, dried onion, salt, dried garlic, citric acid
Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP MLT-GRN GARDEN SALSA TFF
Sunchips Original Multigrain Snacks Single Serve 64 / 1.5 OZ Bag

Item # 230023

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 1/2 oz(42.5g)

Serving Per Container :64

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 210

Calories from Fat : :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	9 g	14 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	180 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	27 g	9 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	14 %
Sugars	3 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0.6%
Calcium	10%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
444286	28400444286	64		64

Brand	Class	PBH
SUNCHIPS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.4 LB	6 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

WHOLE CORN, SUNFLOWER OIL, WHOLE WHEAT, RICE FLOUR, WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, AND SALT. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains

May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

64/1.5 OZ. DRY STORAGE. SHELF LIFE MINIMUM 49 DAYS TO DISTRIBUTOR.

Benefits:

SUNCHIPS BRAND MULTIGRAIN SNACKS ARE A DELICIOUS BLEND OF HEARTY GRAINS ROLLED INTO A CHIP WITH A LIGHT AND CRISPY TEXTURE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHEESE CHED MILD SHRED REG

WEST CREEK



Item # 875195

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 380 Calories from Fat : 280.7

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	31.2 g	48 %
Saturated Fat	19.7 g	98.3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	94 mg	31.3 %
Sodium	7 mg	0.3 %
Total Carbohydrate	1.6 g	0.5 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	48 %
Sugars	0.5 g	
Protein	22.2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	616%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
875195	10806795026198	4	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	CHEESE

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	13	8	17 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

cheese,past process,cheddar or american,lo na **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SYRUP PANCAKE & WAFFLE TFF

WEST CREEK

Item # 352932

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories :

Calories from Fat :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	
Protein	g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
352932	806795433418	100		

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	PORTION CONDIMENTS/SAUCES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.78 LB	9.38 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	9	7	17 * 08		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:

PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



River Lunch Items

TURKEY BRST SLCD 1 OZ BUFFET

Item # 957416

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 SLICES

Serving Per Container :96

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 60 Calories from Fat : 10

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	1 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0.5 g	3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	25 mg	8 %
Sodium	580 mg	24 %
Total Carbohydrate	0 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	2 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	12 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
32493	37600324939	6	2 LB	96

Brand	Class	PBH
BREAD READY	MEATS	DELI/COOKED MEATS REFRIG

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13 LB	12 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	13	4	06 * 10		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

WITH BROTH BROWNED IN VEGETABLE OIL. INGREDIENTS: TURKEY BREAST MEAT, TURKEY BROTH, SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, FLAVORING, VEGETABLE OIL. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP REFRIGERATED.

Benefits:

OUR WHOLE MUSCLE ITEM IS A PREMIUM PRODUCT THAT DELIVERS NATURAL TURKEY TEXTURE AND BITE. TRUETASTE TECHNOLOGY GIVES A CLEANER, TRUER MEAT FLAVOR WITH FAR FEWER CHEMICAL PRESERVATIVES, A LONGER SHELF LIFE AND THE UTMOST IN FOOD SAFETY. NO THAWING, NO ICE CRYSTAL DAMAGE, AND NO SOGGY SANDWICHES FROM WET PRODUCT. CONSISTENT SLICE THICKNESS. USE WHEN MAKING SANDWICHES, WRAPS, MEAT AND APPETIZER PLATTERS. EACH SLICE IS APPROXIMATELY 1 OUNCE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BAR GRANOLA CHWY VAR PACK TFF

0.5 OZ EQ GRAIN. MEETS USDA WHOLE GRAIN-RICH CRITERIA.
 WHOLE GRAIN OATS - FIRST INGREDIENT. INCLUDES NATURE
 VALLEY? CHEWY CHOCOLATE CHUNK AND CHEWY OATMEAL RAISIN
 BARS MADE WITH 100% NATURAL ROLLED OATS AND CRISP RICE.

Item # 028572

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 BAR (25G)
 Serving Per Container :120

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 90		Calories from Fat : 15
Total Fat	1.5 g	3 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	50 mg	2 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	3 %
Sugars	6 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	100%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
16000-11591	10016000115917	120		120

Brand	Class	PBH
NATURE VALLEY	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.88 LB	6.68 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
23	10	4	08 * 12		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

CHOCOLATE CHIP: GRANOLA & ROLLED OATS, WHEAT FLAKES, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), HONEY, MOLASSES, WHEY, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LACTOSE, SALT, AND NATURAL FLAVOR; GLUCOSE, CRISP RICE (MILLED RICE, SUGAR, SALT, MALT), BITTER SWEET CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN AN EMULSIFIER, SALT AND NATURAL FLAVOR), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, AND/OR CANOLA OIL, GLYCERIN, WHEY, HONEY, SUGAR, SORBITOL, CORN SYRUP, ALMOND PIECES, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SUNFLOWER MEAL, PEANUT FLOUR, PECAN FLOUR, OATMEAL RAISIN; GRANOLA (ROLLED OATS, WHEAT FLAKES, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED AND/OR CANOLA OIL, GLYCERIN, WHEY, SUGAR, HONEY, SORBITOL, ALMOND PIECES, CINNAMON, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, MALT SYRUP, MOLASSES, SUNFLOWER MEAL, PEANUT FLOUR, PECAN FLOUR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalentents

Serving Size	1ea(.
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	0.500
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

STORE IN COOL DRY LOCATION

Benefits:

THIS VARIETY PACK CONTAINS 60 EACH OF NATURE VALLEY CHEWY CHOCOLATE CHUNK GRANOLA BARS AND CHEWY OATMEAL RAISIN GRANOLA BARS. THESE CHEWY GRANOLA BARS OFFER NATURE'S BEST INGREDIENTS, INCLUDING 100% NATURAL ROLLED OATS AND CRISP RICE MIXED WITH LARGE CHOCOLATE CHUNKS AND RAISINS. GOOD SOURCE OF CALCIUM. WHOLE GRAIN FIRST INGREDIENT.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BURGER VEG BLK BEAN SPICY

Morningstar Farms® Spicy Black Bean Burger - FAFH non-CN Label `3.25
oz./48 ct. Bulk `Morningstar Farms® Bulk

Item # 983846

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Burger
Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160 Calories from Fat : 50

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6 g	9 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	460 mg	19 %
Total Carbohydrate	18 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	6 g	9 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	14 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	80%	Iron	1.8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
2898997765	10028989977653	48		48

Brand	Class	PBH
MORNINGSTAR FARMS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.4 LB	9.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
15	9	5	13 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

WATER, COOKED BLACK BEANS (BLACK BEANS, WATER), COOKED BROWN RICE (WATER, BROWN RICE), ONION, WHOLE KERNEL CORN, CORN OIL, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, EGG WHITES, DICED TOMATOES, BULGUR WHEAT, GREEN CHILES, CALCIUM CASEINATE, CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF ONION POWDER, SPICES, TOMATO JUICE, YEAST EXTRACT, TOMATO POWDER, DEXTROSE, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN GLUTEN, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PAPRIKA, JALAPENO PEPPER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM INOSINATE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, CARAMEL COLOR, LACTIC ACID. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

Frozen.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Commercial, Business & Industry, Colleges / Universities, Hospitals, Military, For Lunch, For Dinner.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BURRITO BEEF & BEAN TFF

FERNANDO'S BEEF, BEAN & RED CHILI BURRITOS, 5.75 OUNCE, FULLY
COOKED, FROZEN

Item # 039488

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 BURRITO
Serving Per Container :60

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 340 Calories from Fat : 120

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	13 g	20 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	30 mg	10 %
Sodium	830 mg	35 %
Total Carbohydrate	42 g	14 %
Dietary Fiber	4 g	20 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	16 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
9031	75278090312	60		60

Brand	Class	PBH
FERNANDOS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ETHNIC ITEMS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
23.31 LB	21.56 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	11	6	08 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

TORTILLA [BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL, SALT, BAKING POWDER (CORN STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), GUAR GUM, L-CYSTEINE (DOUGH CONDITIONER)], WATER, GROUND BEEF (NO MORE THAN 26% FAT), PINTO BEANS, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF REHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPER, SALT, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC POWDER), PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM ALGINATE, CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, GLUTEN. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN AT 0Â°F

Benefits:

QUICK FROZEN. READY TO HEAT AND SERVE



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

VEGGIE PATTY RND ORGNL TFF

Gardenburger® Original Veggie Patties `3.4 oz./48 ct. Bulk `Gardenburger®
Bulk

Item # 069300

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Patty

Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 150 Calories from Fat : 40

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4.5 g	7 %
Saturated Fat	2.5 g	13 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	10 mg	3 %
Sodium	520 mg	22 %
Total Carbohydrate	21 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	7 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	7 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	1.2%
Calcium	100%	Iron	1.1%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
8405900006	10084059000065	48		48

Brand	Class	PBH
GARDENBURGER	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11 LB	10.2 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	9	5	13 * 12		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

COOKED BROWN RICE (LONG GRAIN BROWN RICE, WATER), WATER, MUSHROOMS, ONIONS, ROLLED OATS, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ANNATTO FOR COLOR, ENZYMES), HYDRATED BULGUR WHEAT (WATER, BULGUR WHEAT), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, CULTURES, ANNATTO), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT, PARSLEY, MODIFIED VEGETABLE GUM, WHEAT GLUTEN, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, MALTED BARLEY, NATURAL FLAVORS, ANNATTO COLOR, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED MUSHROOMS, GUAR GUM, TURMERIC COLOR **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Frozen.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Commercial, Business & Industry, Colleges / Universities, Hospitals, Military, For Lunch, For Dinner.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

COOKIE SHRTBRD LORNA DOONE 1 OZ

120 - 1 OZ. INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED LORNA DOONE COOKIES. EACH
PACK CONTAINS FOUR RICH SHORTBREAD COOKIES WITH A
CRUMBLY TEXTURE.

Item # 016830

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 PACK

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 140 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	8 %
Trans Fat	0.21 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	150 mg	6 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	11 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	13.44%	Iron	2.82%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10019320016834	10019320016834	120	4 CT	

Brand	Class	PBH
NABISCO	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.27 LB	7.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	10	5	10 * 09		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, CORN FLOUR, PALM OIL, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, CORNSTARCH, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR(IPAR) CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

RECOMMENDED AMBIENT STORAGE TEMP 50-100°F DATE CODE FORMAT: EXPIRATION DATE: DDMMYY ?
EXAMPLE: 05DEC15

Benefits:

Best Selling Shortbread Cookie. 0g Trans Fat. Kosher Dairy. Labeled for individual sale. Great in Healthcare, Business and Industry Cafeterias Recreation, Hospitality and Micro Markets. Indulgent Snack.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BURGER VEG BLK BEAN SPICY

Morningstar Farms® Spicy Black Bean Burger - FAFH non-CN Label `3.25
oz./48 ct. Bulk `Morningstar Farms® Bulk

Item # 983846

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Burger
Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160 Calories from Fat : 50

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6 g	9 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	460 mg	19 %
Total Carbohydrate	18 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	6 g	9 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	14 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	80%	Iron	1.8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
2898997765	10028989977653	48		48

Brand	Class	PBH
MORNINGSTAR FARMS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.4 LB	9.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
15	9	5	13 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

WATER, COOKED BLACK BEANS (BLACK BEANS, WATER), COOKED BROWN RICE (WATER, BROWN RICE), ONION, WHOLE KERNEL CORN, CORN OIL, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, EGG WHITES, DICED TOMATOES, BULGUR WHEAT, GREEN CHILES, CALCIUM CASEINATE, CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF ONION POWDER, SPICES, TOMATO JUICE, YEAST EXTRACT, TOMATO POWDER, DEXTROSE, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (CORN GLUTEN, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PAPRIKA, JALAPENO PEPPER, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, DISODIUM INOSINATE, THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE, CARAMEL COLOR, LACTIC ACID. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
EGG	
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Frozen.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Commercial, Business & Industry, Colleges / Universities, Hospitals, Military, For Lunch, For Dinner.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BURRITO BEEF & BEAN TFF

FERNANDO'S BEEF, BEAN & RED CHILI BURRITOS, 5.75 OUNCE, FULLY COOKED, FROZEN

Item # 039488

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 BURRITO
Serving Per Container :60

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 340 Calories from Fat : 120

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	13 g	20 %
Saturated Fat	4 g	20 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	30 mg	10 %
Sodium	830 mg	35 %
Total Carbohydrate	42 g	14 %
Dietary Fiber	4 g	20 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	16 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
9031	75278090312	60		60

Brand	Class	PBH
FERNANDOS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ETHNIC ITEMS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
23.31 LB	21.56 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	11	6	08 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

TORTILLA [BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL, SALT, BAKING POWDER (CORN STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), GUAR GUM, L-CYSTEINE (DOUGH CONDITIONER)], WATER, GROUND BEEF (NO MORE THAN 26% FAT), PINTO BEANS, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF REHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPER, SALT, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC POWDER), PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM ALGINATE, CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, GLUTEN. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN AT 0Â°F

Benefits:

QUICK FROZEN. READY TO HEAT AND SERVE



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

VEGGIE PATTY RND ORGNL TFF

Gardenburger® Original Veggie Patties `3.4 oz./48 ct. Bulk `Gardenburger®
Bulk

Item # 069300

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 Patty

Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 150

Calories from Fat : 40

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4.5 g	7 %
Saturated Fat	2.5 g	13 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	10 mg	3 %
Sodium	520 mg	22 %
Total Carbohydrate	21 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	7 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	7 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	1.2%
Calcium	100%	Iron	1.1%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
8405900006	10084059000065	48		48

Brand	Class	PBH
GARDENBURGER	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11 LB	10.2 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	9	5	13 * 12		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

COOKED BROWN RICE (LONG GRAIN BROWN RICE, WATER), WATER, MUSHROOMS, ONIONS, ROLLED OATS, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ANNATTO FOR COLOR, ENZYMES), HYDRATED BULGUR WHEAT (WATER, BULGUR WHEAT), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, CULTURES, ANNATTO), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT, PARSLEY, MODIFIED VEGETABLE GUM, WHEAT GLUTEN, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, MALTED BARLEY, NATURAL FLAVORS, ANNATTO COLOR, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED MUSHROOMS, GUAR GUM, TURMERIC COLOR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
MILK
SOYBEAN
WHEAT

Handling Suggestions:

Frozen.

Benefits:

The item is a good fit for: Commercial, Business & Industry, Colleges / Universities, Hospitals, Military, For Lunch, For Dinner.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

COOKIE SHRTBRD LORNA DOONE 1 OZ
 120 - 1 OZ. INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED LORNA DOONE COOKIES. EACH
 PACK CONTAINS FOUR RICH SHORTBREAD COOKIES WITH A
 CRUMBLY TEXTURE.

Item # 016830

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 PACK

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 140 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	8 %
Trans Fat	0.21 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	150 mg	6 %
Total Carbohydrate	19 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	11 %
Sugars	5 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	13.44%	Iron	2.82%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
 Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10019320016834	10019320016834	120	4 CT	

Brand	Class	PBH
NABISCO	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.27 LB	7.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	10	5	10 * 09		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, CORN FLOUR, PALM OIL, SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, CORNSTARCH, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR(IPAR) CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

RECOMMENDED AMBIENT STORAGE TEMP 50-100°F DATE CODE FORMAT: EXPIRATION DATE: DDMMYY ?
 EXAMPLE: 05DEC15

Benefits:

Best Selling Shortbread Cookie. 0g Trans Fat. Kosher Dairy. Labeled for individual sale. Great in Healthcare, Business and Industry Cafeterias Recreation, Hospitality and Micro Markets. Indulgent Snack.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



SM Mess Items

FRANKS 8/1 BEEF 6"

The use of only fresh meats results in a firm texture for a truly enjoyable frank.
The proper seasoning level generates a full flavor without being overpowerful.

WEST CREEK.



Item # 157492

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2.00 (56.7g)
Serving Per Container :80

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 170 Calories from Fat: : 140

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	16 g	25 %
Saturated Fat	6 g	30 %
Trans Fat	1 g	
Cholesterol	35 mg	12 %
Sodium	500 mg	21 %
Total Carbohydrate	1 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	25 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	7 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
157492	806795003086	2	5 LB	80

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	MEATS	DELI/COOKED MEATS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.6 LB	10 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	8	7	18 * 09		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Beef, Water, Salt, Less than 2% of the following: Flavoring, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Diacetate, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Oleoresin of Paprika **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
MILK

Handling Suggestions:

Franks are the perfect sandwich protein as they are portion controlled for exact food costs. Remember to always thaw the franks within a refrigerated environment prior to heating for optimal performance. This can be done 5 weeks ahead of use in the unopened package. Heat to internal temperature of 160 to 165 degrees.

Benefits:

Easy to heat and serve in a variety of ways from steaming to roller grilling. The modified atmosphere packaging maintains product integrity for the entire shelf life thus eliminating wasted product. These franks contain no allergens which allows them to be used in any menu application with out concern.

PERFORMANCE

Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SOUP VEGETARIAN GARDEN VEG
FS FRZ VEGETARIAN GRDN VEG SP 4.00 LB 3 CA STD CASE



Item # 047716

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 CUP (120 ML)
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 70	Calories from Fat : 5	
Total Fat	0.5 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	770 mg	32 %
Total Carbohydrate	16 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	3 g	1 %
Sugars	8 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	4.8%
Calcium	41%	Iron	1%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	_____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
11340	10051000113402	3	4 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
CAMPBELLS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	SOUPS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.97 LB	12 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
18	11	4	09 * 18		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), CARROTS, POTATOES, DICED TOMATOES IN TOMATO JUICE, GREEN BEANS, CABBAGE, CORN, CELERY, PEAS, ZUCCHINI, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: RED PEPPERS, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, WATER, VEGETABLES (CARROTS, ONIONS, CELERY), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, POTATO FLOUR, CORN OIL, FLAVORING, CITRIC ACID, MALTODEXTRIN, PARSLEY, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, BEETS, WATERCRESS, LETTUCE, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED CARROTS, SPINACH. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

3/4# TRAY. KEEP FROZEN. FROZEN SHELF LIFE 21 MONTHS.

Benefits:

THIS LIVELY SOUP FEATURES FIRM AND BRIGHTLY-COLORED VEGETABLES INCLUDING CARROTS, POTATOES, TOMATOES, GREEN BEANS, CORN, CELERY, ZUCCHINI, PEAS, AND ONIONS IN A DELICATE TOMATO BROTH. GLUTEN FREE INGREDIENTS. VEGAN.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CRACKER RITZ

Item # 318268

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 5 crackers

Serving Per Container : 76

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 80 Calories from Fat : 40

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4.5 g	7 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	105 mg	4 %
Total Carbohydrate	10 g	3 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	7 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10019320001427	10019320001427	20		76

Brand	Class	PBH
RITZ	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
5.24 LB	4.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
10	9	8	20 * 05		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOY LECITHIN, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY. **Allergy Information:** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp 50-100°F Date Code Format: Expiration Date: DDMMYY ? Example: 05DEC15

Benefits:

America's #1 selling butter cracker brand. 97% brand awareness for the core Ritz brand.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CRACKER SALAD WAFER IW TFF

Heritage Ovens salad wafers have a unique oven baked crispiness with a rich, buttery taste. Packed in a large case with 500/2 ct packages.



Item # 271131

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 package (7g)
Serving Per Container :500

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 35		Calories from Fat : 10
Total Fat	1.5 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	50 mg	2 %
Total Carbohydrate	5 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	2 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size
Meat/Meat Alternatives
Fruit/Vegetables
Grain/Bread
Milk
Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
271131	806795136555	500	2 CT	500

Brand	Class	PBH
HERITAGE OVENS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.51 LB	8 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	10	7	12 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate (vitamin b1), riboflavin (vitamin b2), folic acid), vegetable oil (canola, corn, palm and/or soybean oil), sugar, corn syrup, salt, leavening (baking soda, monocalcium phosphate), soy lecithin **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

DRY STORAGE, UP TO 240 DAYS.

Benefits:

HERITAGE OVENS SALAD WAFERS HAVE A UNIQUE OVEN BAKED CRISPINESS. THEY ARE AN AFFORDABLE AND VERSATILE CRACKER WITH A RICH, BUTTERY TASTE. IDEAL WITH SOUPS, DIPS AND SPREADS, PAIRED WITH CHEESES AND OTHER BITE SIZE APPETIZERS AND MORE. 2 CRACKERS PER PACKAGE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



CRACKER SALTINE IW TFF



Item # 271119

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 package (6g)
Serving Per Container :500

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 25		Calories from Fat : 5
Total Fat	0.5 g	1 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	80 mg	3 %
Total Carbohydrate	5 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	1 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
271119	806795136548	500	2 CT	500

Brand	Class	PBH
HERITAGE OVENS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.4 LB	6.35 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	12	10	12 * 05		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate (vitamin b1), riboflavin (vitamin b2), folic acid), soybean oil with tbhq for freshness, salt, corn syrup, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, yeast) soy lechithin **Allergy Information:** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

DRY STORAGE, APPROXIMATELY 240 DAYS.

Benefits:

HERITAGE OVENS INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED SALTINE CRACKERS HAVE A LIGHT FLAKY TEXTURE WITH A PERFECT SAVORY FLAVOR. PERFECT ACCOMPANIMENT FOR SOUPS. PROVIDES ADDED VALUE IN BREAD AND CRACKER BASKETS. CONTAINS 2 SALTINES PER PACKAGE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO BBQ TFF
Lay's BBQ Potato Chips Single Serve 104 / 1 OZ Bags

Item # 053888

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 oz
Serving Per Container :104

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 150 Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	3 g	15 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	200 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		6%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
11044	28400110440	104	1 OZ	104

Brand	Class	PBH
LAYS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.7 LB	6.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, CORN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, SUGAR, SALT, DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MOLASSES, ONION POWDER, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, AUTOLYZED YEAST SPICES, PAPRIKA, AND EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED (SOYBEAN AND CANOLA), OILS, YEAST, CITRIC ACID, AND MESQUITE SMOKE FLAVOR. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

104/1 OZ BAGS. DRY STORAGE. SHELF LIFE MINIMUM 49 DAYS TO DISTRIBUTOR.

Benefits:

THE GREAT TASTE OF LAY'S POTATO CHIPS COMBINED WITH THE BOLD TASTE OF BBQ SAUCE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO REG TFF
Lay's Potato Chips Single Serve 104 / 1 OZ Bags

Item # 039879

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 oz
Serving Per Container :104

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 150 Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	180 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		6%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
11045	28400110457	104	1 OZ	104

Brand	Class	PBH
LAYS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.43 LB	6.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, SUNFLOWER OIL, AND SALT. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

104/1 OZ BAGS. DRY STORAGE. SHELF LIFE MINIMUM 49 DAYS TO DISTRIBUTOR.

Benefits:

POTATOES SLICED THIN AND FRIED TO GOLDEN PERFECTION.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO RIDGED REG TFF
RUFFLES POTATO CHIPS BULK SIZE 8 16 OZ BAGS

Item # 241349

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160 Calories from Fat : 90

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	16 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	7 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	160 mg	10 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	16 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
47736	28400477369	8	16 OZ	

Brand	Class	PBH
RUFFLES	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.79 LB	8 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER, CORN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), AND SALT. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.

Benefits:

Ruffles have a hearty potato flavor with the famous ridges for extra crunch. Use Ruffles bulk size as a side to all types of sandwiches and salads to provide value to your customers and to fill out plate presentation



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP POTATO SOUR CREAM & ONION
Lay's Sour Cream & Onion Potato Chips Single Serve 104 / 1 OZ Bags

Item # 039888

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 oz
Serving Per Container :104

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 160		Calories from Fat: :
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	3 g	15 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	210 mg	9 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	15 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	2 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		12%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
11054	28400110549	104	1 OZ	104

Brand	Class	PBH
LAYS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.86 LB	6.5 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN, COTTONSEED AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, ONION POWDER, WHEY, SOUR CREAM (CREAM, NONFAT MILK, CULTURES), DEXTROSE, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, PALM OIL, PARSLEY, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL, LACTOSE, WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR AND LACTIC ACID. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

104/1 OZ BAGS. DRY STORAGE.

Benefits:

REGULAR LAY'S WITH A ZESTY SOUR CREAM AND ONION SEASONING.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



MUFFIN ENG FORK SPLIT 2 OZ



Item # 996780

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories :

Calories from Fat :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	%
Protein	g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
996780	10806795016243	12	6 CT	

Brand	Class	PBH
HERITAGE OVENS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10 LB	9 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	12	7	05 * 08		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

OATMEAL INST VAR APPLE MAPLE

Item # 355204

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1pkt(1.5z,43g)
Serving Per Container :64

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 160		Calories from Fat : 20	
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	2 g	3 %	
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %	
Trans Fat	0 g		
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %	
Sodium	200 mg	9 %	
Total Carbohydrate	33 g	11 %	
Dietary Fiber	4 g	3 %	
Sugars	12 g		
Protein	4 g		
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	100%	Iron	3.6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
31682	30000316825	1	64 CT	64

Brand	Class	PBH
QUAKER	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.15 LB	5.54 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	10	6	12 * 08		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Original: Whole Grain Rolled Oats, Oat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Guar Gum, Caramel Color, Reduced Iron, Vitamin A Palmitate, Apples & Cinnamon: Whole Grain Rolled Oats, Sugar, Dehydrated Apples (Treated with Sodium Sulfite to Promote Color Retention), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Salt, Cinnamon, Calcium Carbonate, Citric Acid, Guar Gum, Malic Acid, Niacinamide (One of the B Vitamins), Reduced Iron, Vitamin A Palmitate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (One of the B Vitamins), Riboflavin (One of the B Vitamins), Thiamin Mononitrate (One of the B Vitamins), Folic Acid (One of the B Vitamins), Caramel Color, Cinnamon & Spice: Whole Grain Rolled Oats, Sugar, Salt, Cinnamon and Other Spices, Calcium Carbonate, Guar Gum, Caramel Color, Niacinamide (One of the B Vitamins), Reduced Iron, Vitamin A Palmitate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (One of the B Vitamins), Riboflavin (One of the B Vitamins), Thiamin Mononitrate (One of the B Vitamins), Folic Acid (One of the B Vitamins), Maple & Brown Sugar: Whole Grain Rolled Oats, Sugar, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Salt, Calcium Carbonate, Guar Gum, Caramel Color, Niacinamide (One of the B Vitamins), Reduced Iron, Vitamin A Palmitate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (One of the B Vitamins), Riboflavin (One of the B Vitamins), Thiamin Mononitrate (One of the B Vitamins), Folic Acid (One of the B Vitamins). **Allergy**

Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

All products are code dated with expiration date. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy out of code products. Store out of direct sunlight at room temperature.

Benefits:

Quaker Instant Oatmeal variety pack is created for the operator that needs to provide a wide variety of instant oatmeal for their breakfast buffet. The variety pack includes 20 Maple Brown Sugar, 16 Apple Cinnamon, 16 Cinnamon Spice and 16 Original oatmeal in easy to prepare single serving packages



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

OATS QUICK TFF

Item # 043285

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 c

Serving Per Container :528

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 150

Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	3 g	5 %
Saturated Fat	0.5 g	3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	27 g	9 %
Dietary Fiber	4 g	5 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	5 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	1.8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
43285	10030000432850	12	42 OZ	528

Brand	Class	PBH
QUAKER	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS/GRAINS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
36.1 LB	31.5 LB	US		Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
21	16	10	06 * 05		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

100% NATURAL ROLLED QUAKER OATS. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1z(28)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

DRY STORAGE

Benefits:

EASY TO PREPARE COOKS IN 1 MINUTE. IDEAL FOR THE OPERATOR WHO COOKS TO ORDER, BUT CAN ALSO BE HELD ON A STEAM TABLE FOR UP TO 30 MINUTES. LOW FAT, CHOLESTEROL FREE, SODIUM FREE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PEACH SLCD IN L/S

Item # 984063

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/2 c

Serving Per Container :144

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 70

Calories from Fat: :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	10 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	17 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	13 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		1.2%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

BG

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
		6		144

Brand	Class	PBH
PACKER	GROCERY DRY	FRUITS CAN/JAR/DRIED

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
46 LB	45 LB	N/A	NotAvail	Yes

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

PEACHES, WATER, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains

May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

DRY STORAGE

Benefits:

CALIFORNIA YELLOW CLING SLICED PEACHES, PACKED IN LIGHT SYRUP. 162/4 OZ. PORTIONS PER CASE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHEESE CREAM STRWBRY CUP
PHILADELPHIA CREAM CHEESE-PC CUP STRAWBERRY

Item # 069580

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1EA(1Z,28G)

Serving Per Container :100

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 70 Calories from Fat : 50

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6 g	9 %
Saturated Fat	3.5 g	18 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	15 mg	5 %
Sodium	95 mg	4 %
Total Carbohydrate	4 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	9 %
Sugars	4 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	20%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
10021000726834	10021000726834	100	1 OZ	100

Brand	Class	PBH
PHILADELPHIA	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	DAIRY PORTION CONTROLLED

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.09 LB	6.25 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
10	9	6	20 * 07		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

CREAM CHEESE SPREAD (PASTEURIZED NONFAT MILK AND MILKFAT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, WHEY, STABILIZERS A7&XANTHAN ABD/OR CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS), SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, STRAWBERRY PUREE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, RED 40. **Allergy**

Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

CHILLED / REFRIGERATED STORAGE 1 TO 8 Å°C / 35 TO 45 Å°F

Benefits:

INDULGE IN THE RICH CREAMINESS OF PHILADELPHIA WITH THE SWEET TASTE OF STRAWBERRY CREAM CHEESE SPREAD. EASY TO SPREAD, CONTAINS NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

SALAD PIMIENTO CHEESE SPREAD

Item # 973064

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2 TBS.

Serving Per Container :152

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 110 Calories from Fat : 90

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	10 g	15 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	5 %
Trans Fat	1 g	
Cholesterol	5 mg	2 %
Sodium	290 mg	12 %
Total Carbohydrate	3 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	15 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
252601	721062601522	2	5 LB	152

Brand	Class	PBH
SANDRIDGE	GROCERY REFRIGERATED	DELI SALADS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.5 LB	10 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	7	7	15 * 06		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

IMITATION CHEDDAR CHEESE (Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Casein [Milk], Modified Potato Starch, Non Fat Dry Milk, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Sorbic Acid [as a preservative], Artificial Color, Modified Food Starch, Powdered Cellulose, Dextrose [anti-caking agents], Glucose Oxidase [anti-oxidant]), SALAD DRESSING (Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Egg Yolks [Egg Yolks, Salt], Distilled Vinegar, Mustard [Water, Distilled Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt], Salt, Wheat Starch, Guar Gum, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum), DICED PIMENTOS (Pimentos, Water, Citric Acid), SOUR DRESSING (Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Whey, Lactic Acid, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Gelatin, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Salt, Citric Acid, Acetic Acid, Phosphoric Acid, Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Color, Guar Gum, Sodium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Carrageenan), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE (To Retard Spoilage), XANTHAN GUM, YELLOW COLOR (Propylene Glycol and Polysorbate 80 [preservatives], Turmeric Oleoresin and Annatto Extract [Colors]), CITRIC ACID, RED 40. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PRETZEL MINI TWIST TFF

WEST CREEK.

Item # 354740

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 17 pretzels
Serving Per Container :80

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 0 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	280 mg	13 %
Total Carbohydrate	23 g	8 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	0 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	14 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	1.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
354740	806795433913	1	7 LB	80

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS/COOKIES/CRACKERS

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8 LB	7 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	10	11	16 * 04		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), salt, malt leavening (contains one or more of the following: yeast, sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate) **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

DRY STORAGE, UP TO 180 DAYS.

Benefits:

A CLASSIC PRETZEL SNACK. PACKED IN EASY TO SERVE PACKAGING AND ARE IDEAL FOR USE IN BARS, CAMPS AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES, AND COUNTRY CLUBS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



SAUCE CHEESE CHED

CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE WITH A SLIGHTLY SHARP FLAVOR PROFILE AND SMOOTH, CREAMY TEXTURE. YELLOW/RED IN COLOR.. PERFECT FOR TOPPING BURGERS, FRIES, CHEESE STEAKS OR NACHOS



Item # 869292

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/4 cup
Serving Per Container :48

Amount Per Serving		
Calories : 80		
Calories from Fat : 50		
	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6 g	9 %
Saturated Fat	1 g	6 %
Trans Fat	2 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	470 mg	20 %
Total Carbohydrate	6 g	2 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	9 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	1 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
869292		6		48

Brand	Class	PBH
SILVER SOURCE	GROCERY DRY	SAUCES PREPARED/BASES DRY

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
44.7 LB	39.75 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	13	7	08 * 07		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Cheese Whey, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Cheese [Cheddar Cheese and Blue Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes)], Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Natural Flavors, Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Mono & Diglycerides, V **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalent

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Warm before serving. Cover and refrigerate any unused portion. Protect from temperature extremes (< 30F, > 90F) for maximum shelf life. DO NOT FREEZE.

Benefits:

Silver Source is a price sensitive sauce that can be added to fries, sandwiches, nachos or as a dip for pretzels.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHIP MLT-GRN HARVEST CHED TFF

Sunchips Harvest Cheddar Multigrain Snacks Single Serve 64 / 1.5 OZ Bag

Item # 230282

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :1

Amount Per Serving

Calories : Calories from Fat : :

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	g	%
Saturated Fat	g	%
Trans Fat	g	%
Cholesterol	mg	%
Sodium	mg	%
Total Carbohydrate	g	%
Dietary Fiber	g	%
Sugars	g	%
Protein	g	%

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Iron	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
44427	28400444279	64		1

Brand	Class	PBH
SUNCHIPS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.4 LB	6 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	14	06 * 06		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Allergy Information : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.

Benefits:

SUNCHIPS brand Multigrain Snacks Harvest Cheddar chips is a unique combination of great taste, great crunch and hearty grains rolled into one remarkable chip with a light and crispy texture. SUNCHIPS are the tastiest multigrain snacks under the sun.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



SM Steak Dinner Items

BEEF STRIP STK VEIN FZ



Item # 965940

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 230 Calories from Fat : 139.4

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	15.5 g	23.8 %
Saturated Fat	6.3 g	31.3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	81 mg	27 %
Sodium	52 mg	2.2 %
Total Carbohydrate	0 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	23.8 %
Sugars	0 g	
Protein	20.6 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	24%	Iron	1.5%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
		20	8 OZ	

Brand	Class	PBH
PERFORMANCE CUSTOM M	MEATS	BEEF CCM FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.16 LB	10.16 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
12	11	4	*		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

beef,shrt loin,top loin,steak,ln & fat,1/8" fat,all grds,raw **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BREAD GARLIC SLCD TFF
FS PF GARLIC TOAST SLICES 11.25 OZ 16 CA STD CASE

Item # 962091

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 SLICE (40G/1).

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 130 Calories from Fat : 60

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	7 g	11 %
Saturated Fat	1.5 g	8 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	200 mg	8 %
Total Carbohydrate	15 g	5 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	11 %
Sugars	1 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	6%	Iron	1%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
14388	10051000143881	128		

Brand	Class	PBH
PEPPERIDGE FARM	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.66 LB	11.2 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
20	16	7	06 * 06		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

MADE FROM: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), WATER, MARGARINE (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BETA CAROTENE FOR COLOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, GARLIC, SUCROSE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, FRUCTOSE, GLUCOSE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SPICES (DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, BASIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ASCORBIC ACID), L-CYSTEINE, FLAVORING, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), BUTTERMILK, ENZYME MODIFIED BUTTER, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, OLEIC ACID, NONFAT DRY MILK, ENZYME MODIFIED BUTTER FAT AND OIL, WHEY, SOY LECITHIN AND ACETIC ACID. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
MILK
SOYBEAN
WHEAT

Handling Suggestions:

Shelf Life: 1 YEAR FROZEN Storage Temperature: 0F Usage: STORE IN FREEZER UNTIL READY TO SERVE.

Benefits:

Like all of our breads and rolls, Pepperidge Farm(R) Garlic Toast offers consistent, superior quality with minimal preparation or labor.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



BREADSTICK GARLIC 8" PARBKD

Made with real extra virgin olive oil and topped with a blend of crushed garlic and buttermilk spread. The aroma of these 8" breadsticks will keep your customer coming back for more. Add to your appetizer menu or serve as a side with traditional Italian



Item # 291103

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 stick (50 g)
Serving Per Container :126

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 170 Calories from Fat : 60		
Total Fat	6 g	10 %
Saturated Fat	2 g	9 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	250 mg	10 %
Total Carbohydrate	23 g	8 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	10 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	3 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalent

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
291103	806795286243	1	126 CT	126

Brand	Class	PBH
HERITAGE OVENS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
16.44 LB	14.44 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
24	13	8	06 * 11		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

breadstick: enriched flour (bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, palm oil, sugar, yeast, wheat gluten, dextrose, guar gum, ethoxylated mono- and diglycerides, wheat starch, datem, defatted soy flour, enzymes, monoglyceride, ascorbic acid, azodicarbonamide, calcium peroxide, spread: natural oil blend (soybean, palm stearine, palm kernel, extra virgin olive oil and/or canola), garlic, water, sweet cream buttermilk, salt, contains 2% or less of: spice, soy lecithin, mono- and diglycerides, onion powder, potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate (to protect quality), citric-acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin a palmitate, beta carotene (for color), lactic acid **Allergy Information** : Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	
SOYBEAN	
WHEAT	

Handling Suggestions:

Keep frozen until ready to use. Preheat oven to 425 degrees, remove breadsticks from bag, place on baking pan. Bake 5 to 7 minutes until heated through. Grill: remove from bag, wrap in foil, place foil package on grill and grill 7 to 8 minutes until heated through.

Benefits:

Crisp up in the oven, on the grill or griddle and serve warm. These breadsticks are prespread with delicious garlic so they go from the freezer case to the oven. Just heat and served. Neatly bulk packed to eliminate damage and waste.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHEESECAKE PLN 16 SLCS TFF

Item # 087000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :

Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 360 Calories from Fat : : 230

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	26 g	40 %
Saturated Fat	14 g	70 %
Trans Fat	1 g	
Cholesterol	120 mg	40 %
Sodium	270 mg	11 %
Total Carbohydrate	25 g	8 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	40 %
Sugars	24 g	
Protein	7 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
430008370000	10043000837006	4	60 OZ	

Brand	Class	PBH
PHILADELPHIA	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	DESSERTS FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
17.16 LB	15 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
19	10	6	10 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE BLEND (MILK, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE), PALM OIL, CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, MILKFAT, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LACTIC ACID, APOCAROTENAL (COLOR)), SUGAR, EGGS, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HEAVY CREAM (CREAM, MILK, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, STABILIZER (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE), POLYSORBATE 80), WATER, VANILLA POWDER (MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VANILLA BEAN, ACACIA GUM), LEMON JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SODIUM METABISULFITE AS PRESERVATIVE), LEMON OIL, RELEASE AGENT (CONTAINS SOY LECITHIN). **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____

Meat/Meat Alternatives _____

Fruit/Vegetables _____

Grain/Bread _____

Milk _____

Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by **PERFORMANCE**Link or PFG. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. **PERFORMANCE**Link and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHEESE CHED MILD SHRED REG

WEST CREEK



Item # 875195

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 380 Calories from Fat : 280.7

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	31.2 g	48 %
Saturated Fat	19.7 g	98.3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	94 mg	31.3 %
Sodium	7 mg	0.3 %
Total Carbohydrate	1.6 g	0.5 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	48 %
Sugars	0.5 g	
Protein	22.2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	616%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
875195	10806795026198	4	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	CHEESE

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	13	8	17 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

cheese,past process,cheddar or american,lo na **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

ROLL DGH DNR WHEAT TFF
ROLL DOUGH - WHEAT, DINNER 240/1.5 OZ



Item # 041435

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1 ea
Serving Per Container :240

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 100	Calories from Fat : 10	
Total Fat	1.5 g	2 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	170 mg	7 %
Total Carbohydrate	18 g	6 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	2 %
Sugars	2 g	
Protein	4 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0.7%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
4300	49800043008	240		240

Brand	Class	PBH
RICH'S	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
23.61 LB	22.5 LB	US	Parve	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
16	12	7	10 * 10		FRZN ZNE

Ingredients:

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CRUSHED WHEAT, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, ASCORBIC ACID. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____
WHEAT

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN. BULK PACKED IN POLY BAG.

Benefits:

SOFT, DINNER ROLL MADE WITH CRUSHED WHEAT, THUS HAVING A DENSER TEXTURE AND DARKER COLOR. PROOF AND BAKE FORMAT.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHEESE CHED MILD SHRED REG

WEST CREEK



Item # 875195

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 100 Grams
Serving Per Container :

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 380 Calories from Fat : 280.7

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	31.2 g	48 %
Saturated Fat	19.7 g	98.3 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	94 mg	31.3 %
Sodium	7 mg	0.3 %
Total Carbohydrate	1.6 g	0.5 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	48 %
Sugars	0.5 g	
Protein	22.2 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	616%	Iron	0.4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
875195	10806795026198	4	5 LB	

Brand	Class	PBH
WEST CREEK	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	CHEESE

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21 LB	20 LB	US		No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
17	13	8	17 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

cheese,past process,cheddar or american,lo na **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains	May Contain
MILK	

School Equivalents

Serving Size

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition*

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Benefits:



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



Beverage Items

DRINK FRUIT PUNCH 10% 7+1 BNB
Free flowing Fruit Punch drink. Reconstituted drink contains 10% juice.

Item # 997293

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4 fluid ounce
Serving Per Container :768

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 50		Calories from Fat : 0
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	13 g	0.04 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	11 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		60%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3211	10077238032117	1	3 GA	768

Brand	Class	PBH
GROWERS FANCY	BEVERAGE	BEVERAGE BNB/DISPENSER

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31 LB	30 LB	US	Parve	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	10	7	14 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

Filtered Water, Corn Sweetener, Concentrated Fruit Juices and Purees, Citric Acid, Gum Acacia, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Less than 1/10 of 1% of Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate as preservatives, Vitamin C, Artificial Flavor, FD&C Red #40 **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Aseptic, double walled, polyethylene bag sealed in a double walled corrugated rigid box./ Lemon-X recommends that all citrus based products be stored at 50°F to 70°F. During the summer months it is imperative that these products are kept in storage under 70°F in order to ensure the quality and integrity of the product as well as eliminating the chance of browning and spoilage

Benefits:

7+1 Fruit Punch Base Drink 10%



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

JUICE FRUIT ICE BERRY 7+1 BNB

Distinctly fresh, natural berry taste.

Item # 985592

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4 fluid ounce

Serving Per Container :768

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 50 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	30 mg	0.01 %
Total Carbohydrate	13 g	0.04 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	13 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		60%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3216	77238032165	1	3 GA	768

Brand	Class	PBH
LEMON-X	BEVERAGE	BEVERAGE BNB/DISPENSER

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
34 LB	24 LB	N/A	NotAvail	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
13	10	8	14 * 05		DRY ZNE

Ingredients:

Corn Sweetener, Filtered Water, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavor, Gum Arabic, Ester Gum, 1% of Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate as preservatives, FD&C Blue #1, Vitamin C **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Aseptic, double walled, polyethylene bag sealed in a double walled corrugated rigid box./ Lemon-X recommends that all citrus based products be stored at 50°F to 70°F. During the summer months it is imperative that these products are kept in storage under 70°F in order to ensure the quality and integrity of the product as well as eliminating the chance of browning and spoilage

Benefits:

Distinctly fresh, natural berry taste.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BEV SYRUP LEMONADE 7+1 BNB

Item # 418321

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4 fluid ounce
Serving Per Container :768

Amount Per Serving

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Calories : 50		Calories from Fat : 0
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	130 mg	0.05 %
Total Carbohydrate	13 g	0.04 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	12 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		60%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3212	77238032127	3	1 GA	768

Brand	Class	PBH
GROWERS FANCY	BEVERAGE	BEVERAGE MIXES & BASES

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31 LB	30 LB	US	Parve	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	10	7	14 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

Filtered Water, Corn Sweetener, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Citric Acid, Gum Acacia, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Preserved with less than 1/10 of 1% of Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate, FD&C Yellow #5 and Yellow #6, Vitamin C
Allergy Information :
Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains _____ May Contain _____

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Aseptic, double walled, polyethylene bag sealed in a double walled corrugated rigid box./ Lemon-X recommends that all citrus based products be stored at 50°F to 70°F. During the summer months it is imperative that these products are kept in storage under 70°F in order to ensure the quality and integrity of the product as well as eliminating the chance of browning and spoilage

Benefits:

Free flowing Lemonade drink. Reconstituted drink contains 10% juice.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

TEA ICED SWEET 11+1 BNB

Item # 418320

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 4 fluid ounce
Serving Per Container :1152

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 30 Calories from Fat : 0

	Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat	0 g	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	7 g	0.02 %
Dietary Fiber	0 g	0 %
Sugars	7 g	
Protein	0 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%		0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	Unit Size/Measure	Servings/Case
3229	77238032295	1	3 GA	1152

Brand	Class	PBH
GROWERS FANCY	BEVERAGE	BEVERAGE BNB/DISPENSER

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31 LB	30 LB	US	Parve	No

Shipping Information:

Length	Width	Depth	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Temp. Zone
14	10	7	14 * 05		REFR ZNE

Ingredients:

Corn Sweetener, Filtered Water, Citric Acid, Natural Tea and Tea Essence, Natural Flavor, Less than 1/10 of 1% of Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate as preservatives. **Allergy Information :** Allergens based on ingredients product could contact allergens during processing

Allergens:

Contains May Contain

School Equivalents

Serving Size _____
Meat/Meat Alternatives _____
Fruit/Vegetables _____
Grain/Bread _____
Milk _____
Child Nutrition* _____

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN Label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Handling Suggestions:

Aseptic, double walled, polyethylene bag sealed in a double walled corrugated rigid box./ Lemon-X recommends that all citrus based products be stored at 50°F to 70°F. During the summer months it is imperative that these products are kept in storage under

Benefits:

Free flowing Iced Tea Concentrate.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCELink or PFG. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCELink and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCELink and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.